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SM-gruppen Rat  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 Poäng Plac 

14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

1 Rauan Sagit 2265 x 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 4 13
13 1 14 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

2 Tiger HillarpPersson 2524 ½ 1 x 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 0 0 ½ 6 6 
12 13 1 2 14 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

3 Lars Karlsson 2506 ½ ½ ½ 0 x ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 5 10
11 12 13 1 2 3 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 

4 Evgenij Agrest 2570 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ ½ x 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 6 6 
10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 14 6 7 8 9 

5 Emanuel Berg 2539 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 x ½ 1 0 ½ 8 2 
9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 14 7 8 

6 Thomas Ernst 2456 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ x ½ ½ 4 12
8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 14 

7 Pia Cramling 2520 ½ 1 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ x 7 4 
7 14 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 

8 Slavko Cicak 2506 ½ x ½ 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 6 6 
6 7 8 14 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 

9 Jonny Hector 2514 1 0 ½ x 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ 7 3 
5 6 7 8 9 14 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 

10 Joel Åkesson 2302 0 1 0 1 0 x 0 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 5 10
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 14 12 13 1 2 3 

11 Johan Hellsten 2564 ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 x 1 1 1 1 1 10 1 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 14 13 1 2 

12 Stellan Brynell 2488 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 x ½ ½ ½ 7 4 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 1 

13 Johan Eriksson 2403 ½ ½ 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ x 1 6 9 
1 8 2 9 3 10 4 11 5 12 6 13 7 

14 Emil Hermansson 2441 x x x x x x x x x x x x x 0 14
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Mästare Elit Rat  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 Poäng Plac

  14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

1 Johan Norberg 2212 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 6 10
  13 1 14 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

2 Drazen Dragizevic 2170 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 5 12
  12 13 1 2 14 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

3 Jesper Hamark 2222 ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 9 1 
  11 12 13 1 2 3 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 

4 Sebastian Nilsson 2223 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 8 3 
  10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 14 6 7 8 9 

5 Erik Norberg 2203 ½ 0 0 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 4.5 13
  9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 14 7 8 

6 Johan Andersson 2174 ½ ½ 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 3 14
  8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 14 

7 Jan Lundin 2305 0 1 1 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 ½ 7 4 
  7 14 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 

8 Torbjörn Glimbrandt 2286 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 7 4 
  6 7 8 14 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 

9 Hans Tikkanen 2359 ½ 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 6.5 8 
  5 6 7 8 9 14 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 

10 Josef Ask 2236 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 5.5 11
  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 14 12 13 1 2 3 

11 Kezli Ong 2304 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 9 1 
  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 14 13 1 2 

12 Daniel Semcesen 2195 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 7 4 
  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 1 

13 Krister Olsson 2284 1 1 ½ 1 1 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 1 7 4 
  1 8 2 9 3 10 4 11 5 12 6 13 7 

14 Henrik Lindberg 2260 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 6.5 8 
 



 

4

 
Junior-SM Rat  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 Poäng Plac

  14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

1 Peter Vas 2202 1 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 6 8 
  13 1 14 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

2 Simon Rosberg 2227 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 6.5 7 
  12 13 1 2 14 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

3 Roger Ljungberg 2001 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 1 0 4 13
  11 12 13 1 2 3 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 

4 Linus Centerström 1853 1 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 0 0 1 ½ ½ 5 10
  10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 14 6 7 8 9 

5 Michael de Verdier 2132 ½ 1 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 7.5 4 
  9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 14 7 8 

6 Nicolaj Zadruzny 2381 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 7.5 4 
  8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 14 

7 Victor Nithander 2406 1 1 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 1 ½ 10.5 1 
  7 14 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 

8 Nils Grandelius 2090 0 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 7 6 
  6 7 8 14 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 

9 Erik Blomqvist 2346 ½ 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 8.5 3 
  5 6 7 8 9 14 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 

10 Christopher Lissäng 2085 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 5 10
  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 14 12 13 1 2 3 

11 Gustav Hedén 2174 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 3 14
  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 14 13 1 2 

12 Axel Smith 2308 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 10.5 1 
  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 1 

13 Markus Örndahl 2165 ½ 1 1 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 ½ 5.5 9 
  1 8 2 9 3 10 4 11 5 12 6 13 7 

14 Rasmus Janse 1988 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 4.5 12
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TVETERAN-SM 
TSLUTSTÄLLNING 

Plats Namn                 Elo  LASK Klubb          Poäng M-Buch. Buch. Vinster  Rating 
 
  1   Halleröd, Ralph      2177 2150 Wasa SK        7        40.5  44.5    5      56 
  2   Malmdin, Nils-Åke    2218 2198 Sundsvalls SS  6.5      41.5  45.5    5   15 
  3   Svensson, Leif       2128 2138 SA Fenix       6        40.5  44.0    3   27 
  4   Nordström, Felix     2178 2098 Wasa SK        5.5      39.5  42.5    3    2 
  5   Johansson, Per       1996 1945 Södra SASS     5        41.0  45.0    1   70 
  6   Åkvist, Håkan        2212 2164 Eksjö SK       5        38.5  41.5    4  -40 
  7   Ingvason, Sigurgeir       2033 Lundby SS      5        36.0  37.5    3  -17 
  8   Andersson, Kaj       2138 2039 SS Manhem      5        33.5  35.0    5  -20 
  9   Eriksson, Bo              1854 Kristallens SK 5        33.5  35.0    2   66 
 10   Persson, Stellan     2136 2144 SS Manhem      4.5      42.5  45.5    4  -42 
 11   Plato, Bo                 1983 Hässleholms SK 4.5      41.0  45.0    2   27 
 12   Gustavsson, Sture         1986 Lerums SK      4        42.0  43.5    2   12 
 13   Söderborg, Berndt    2131 2020 Stockholms SS  4        40.5  44.0    1  -28 
 14   Andersson, Gunnar         2008 Nyköpings ASK  4        35.0  36.5    3  -35 
 15   Marklund, Gunnar     2109 1994 Schack 78      4        34.0  35.5    4  -34 
 16   Andersson, Sven-Olof 2146 1964 Östersunds SS  3.5      38.0  41.5    2  -13 
 17   Kärrlander, Gunnar        1896 Fagreviks SK   3.5      36.0  37.5    2    7 
 18   Westergren, Bertil        1883 Lerums SK      3.5      34.0  35.5    2    8 
 19   Broddefalk, Sten          1871 Västerviks ASK 3        36.5  38.0    2  - 2 
 20   Grandin, Gunnar           1808 Rånäs SK       1.5      34.0  37.0    1  -59 
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KORSTABELL 

Nr  Namn                        Elo  LASK  1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
 
1.  Malmdin, Nils-Åke           2218 2198 11:W  6:W  2:D  4:W  5:D 12:W  3:L 15:D 13:W 
2.  Halleröd, Ralph             2177 2150 12:W 10:W  1:D  6:D  4:W  9:D  5:D  3:W  8:W 
3.  Åkvist, Håkan               2212 2164 13:D 17:W  4:L 12:L 16:W 18:W  1:W  2:L 15:D 
4.  Persson, Stellan            2136 2144 14:W 18:W  3:W  1:L  2:L 13:W 15:D  5:L 19:L 
5.  Svensson, Leif              2128 2138 15:D 13:D 12:D 17:W  1:D 14:W  2:D  4:W  6:D 
6.  Nordström, Felix            2178 2098 16:W  1:L 18:W  2:D 12:D 15:D  9:D 14:W  5:D 
7.  Andersson, Kaj              2138 2039 17:L 19:W 13:L  8:L 20:L 11:W 10:W 16:W  9:W 
8.  Ingvason, Sigurgeir              2033 18:L 14:D 16:D  7:W 15:D 19:D 20:W  9:W  2:L 
9.  Söderborg, Berndt           2131 2020 19:D 15:D 17:D 16:W 13:D  2:D  6:D  8:L  7:L 
10. Andersson, Gunnar                2008 20:W  2:L 15:L 14:L 11:W 16:D  7:L 18:W 12:D 
11. Marklund, Gunnar            2109 1994  1:L 16:L 20:W 19:L 10:L  7:L 18:W 17:W 14:W 
12. Gustavsson, Sture                1986  2:L 20:W  5:D  3:W  6:D  1:L 14:D 13:L 10:D 
13. Plato, Bo                        1983  3:D  5:D  7:W 15:D  9:D  4:L 19:D 12:W  1:L 
14. Andersson, Sven-Olof        2146 1964  4:L  8:D 19:D 10:W 17:W  5:L 12:D  6:L 11:L 
15. Johansson, Per              1996 1945  5:D  9:D 10:W 13:D  8:D  6:D  4:D  1:D  3:D 
16. Kärrlander, Gunnar               1896  6:L 11:W  8:D  9:L  3:L 10:D 17:D  7:L 20:W 
17. Westergren, Bertil               1883  7:W  3:L  9:D  5:L 14:L 20:W 16:D 11:L 18:D 
18. Broddefalk, Sten                 1871  8:W  4:L  6:L 20:W 19:D  3:L 11:L 10:L 17:D 
19. Eriksson, Bo                     1854  9:D  7:L 14:D 11:W 18:D  8:D 13:D 20:D  4:W 
20. Grandin, Gunnar                  1808 10:L 12:L 11:L 18:L  7:W 17:L  8:L 19:D 16:L 



 

7

VETERAN ALLMÄN Vecka 1 
 
Plats Namn                         LASK Klubb           Poäng    M-Buch. Buch. Vinster Rating 
 1-2  Wiman, Kenneth            1768 Skövde SS      5.5      28.0  28.5    5   67 
      Jägerflod, Kent           1748 SK Kamraterna  5.5      26.0  28.0    4   71 
 3-5  Gummesson, Ingvar         1770 SK Kamraterna  5        28.5  32.5    4   32 
      Klasén, Gunnar            1848 En Passant     5        25.0  27.5    4  - 1 
      Andersson, Matts          1917 Vara SS        5        24.0  26.5    4  -17 
 6-8  Nilsson, Weine            1898 Motala SS      4        24.5  27.0    4  -44 
      Hultin, Inge              1472 SS Gambit      4        23.0  25.0    3   78 
      Andersson, Ingvar         1765 Bollebygds SK  4        22.0  24.5    3  - 5 
9-11  Johansson, Ingvar         1854 Skärblacka SK  3.5      23.5  26.0    2  -34 
      Marklinder, Allan         1673 Alingsås SS    3.5      23.0  23.5    2  -19 
      Eriksson, Olle            1728 Vara SS        3.5      21.0  23.5    2  -11 
12-15 Kallio, Esko              1514 Finspångs SK   3        25.5  28.0    2   50 
      Persson, Ingvar           1314 SK Kamraterna  3        17.5  18.0    3   48 
      Westergren, Bertil        1883 Lerums SK      3        16.5  19.0    2  - 8 
      Örtendahl, Roland         1481 Kungsbacka SK  3        14.5  17.0    2   18 
16-20 Nilsson, Karl             1793 Rödeby SK      2.5      24.0  26.5    1  -69 
      Stark, Ingvar             1550 Uddebo SK      2.5      22.5  23.0    1  - 7 
      Brorson, Lennart          1532 Sollentuna SK  2.5      20.5  23.0    2    5 
      Hegg, Bo                  1671 SS Manhem      2.5      19.0  21.0    2  -78 
      Nymoen, Kristian          1399 Hova SK        2.5      18.0  18.5    2   13 
 21   Karlsson, Karsten         1383 Götaverkens SK 2        20.0  20.5    2  -13 
 22   Koponen, Heikki           1420 Strängnäs SS   1        20.5  22.5    0  -76 
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KORSTABELL 
 
1.  Andersson, Matts              1917 12:W  8:L 18:D  4:D 14:W 16:W  7:W 
2.  Nilsson, Weine                1898 13:W  7:L 15:W 11:W 10:L  8:L 16:W 
3.  Westergren, Bertil            1883 14:D 10:D 12:W 16:W  7:-   :    :  
4.  Johansson, Ingvar             1854 15:W  9:L 17:D  1:D 11:D  6:W  5:L 
5.  Klasén, Gunnar                1848 16:D 14:W 10:D  8:L 18:W 11:W  4:W 
6.  Nilsson, Karl                 1793 17:W 11:D  9:D 10:L 15:D  4:L 18:L 
7.  Gummesson, Ingvar             1770 18:W  2:W  8:W  9:W  3:+ 10:L  1:L 
8.  Wiman, Kenneth                1768 19:W  1:W  7:L  5:W  9:W  2:W 10:D 
9.  Andersson, Ingvar             1765 20:W  4:W  6:D  7:L  8:L 15:W 12:D 
10. Jägerflod, Kent               1748 21:W  3:D  5:D  6:W  2:W  7:W  8:D 
11. Eriksson, Olle                1728 22:W  6:D 16:D  2:L  4:D  5:L 15:W 
12. Marklinder, Allan             1673  1:L 19:W  3:L 18:D 20:D 22:W  9:D 
13. Hegg, Bo                      1671  2:L 16:L 22:L 20:W 21:W 18:L 14:D 
14. Stark, Ingvar                 1550  3:D  5:L 19:W 17:D  1:L 21:L 13:D 
15. Brorson, Lennart              1532  4:L 20:W  2:L 22:W  6:D  9:L 11:L 
16. Kallio, Esko                  1514  5:D 13:W 11:D  3:L 17:W  1:L  2:L 
17. Örtendahl, Roland             1481  6:L 22:W  4:D 14:D 16:L 20:W   :  
18. Hultin, Inge                  1472  7:L 21:W  1:D 12:D  5:L 13:W  6:W 
19. Koponen, Heikki               1420  8:L 12:L 14:L 21:L 22:L   :W 20:L 
20. Nymoen, Kristian              1399  9:L 15:L 21:W 13:L 12:D 17:L 19:W 
21. Karlsson, Karsten             1383 10:L 18:L 20:L 19:W 13:L 14:W 22:L 
22. Persson, Ingvar               1314 11:L 17:L 13:W 15:L 19:W 12:L 21:W 
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VETERAN ALLMÄN vecka 2 
Plats Namn                         LASK Klubb        Poäng    M-Buch. Buch. Vinster Rating 
  1   Johansson, Ingvar            1854 Skärblacka SK  5.5      26.5  27.5    4  45 
  2   Sandklef, Åke                1938 Åstorps SS     5        27.5  30.0    4   0 
      Jiretorn, Ingvar             1897 Bräkne-Hoby SK 5        27.5  30.0    4  15 
  4   Lindström, Reine             1830 SA Mark        5        25.5  29.0    4  22 
  5   Ljungqvist, Bengt-Åke        1815 Karlskrona SV  5        25.0  27.0    5  18 
  6   Larsson, Börje               1919 Gävle SA       5        24.5  28.0    4 -5 
  7   Andersson, Bengt             1832 Falköpings SS  4.5      25.5  28.5    3  16 
  8   Kardehill, Toivo             1736 Götaverkens SK 4.5      24.5  26.0    4  26 
  9   Florin, Hugo                 1630 SS Manhem      4        28.0  30.0    4  43 
 10   Westin, Bertil               1823 Alingsås SS    4        25.5  27.5    3 -21 
 11   Berglund, Nils-Erik          1745 Upsala ASS     4        24.5  27.0    3 -2 
 12   Persson, Jean                1438 Göteborgs SS   4        23.5  25.5    3  44 
 13   Husman, Åke                  1666 Upsala ASS     4        19.5  21.5    3 -7 
 14   Olsén, Göran                 1790 Ölands SS      3.5      25.5  28.0    3 -12 
 15   Johansson, Gunnar            1781 Lundby SS      3.5      25.0  27.5    3 -17 
 16   Wermelin, Leif               1642 Gnarps SK      3.5      22.0  24.0    3   8 
 17   Lindström, Börje             1672 Finspångs SK   3.5      20.5  22.5    3 -28 
 18   Levin, Lennart               1671 Sollentuna SK  3.5      19.0  21.0    3 -22 
 19   Karlsson, Göte               1482 Hultsfreds SK  3        22.5  24.5    1     0 
 20   Kallio, Esko                 1514 Finspångs SK   3        22.0  23.5    1  27  
 21   Hagman, Lars                 1473 Lerums SK      3        21.5  24.0    2  33 
 22   Brorson, Lennart             1532 Sollentuna SK  3        19.5  21.5    3 -1 
 23   Frisk, Åke                   1668 Skärblacka SK  2.5      22.5  23.5    1 -31 
 24   Nilsson, Ingvar              1509 Växjö SK       2.5      22.0  23.5    1 -12 
 25   Josefsson, Börje             1504 Gällivare SS   2.5      21.0  22.0    1 -33 
 26   Björlin, Per-Åke             1422 SK Kamraterna  2.5      19.0  20.0    1 -29 
 27   Ericsson, Lars               1468 SK Framåt      2.5      18.5  19.5    2 -3 
 28   Larsson, Åke                 1443 Göteborgs SS   2.5      17.5  18.5    0 -47 
 29   Kuspis, Kazimierz            1267 Götaverkens SK 1        18.0  19.5    0 -27 
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KORSTABELL 
Nr Namn                             LASK   1    2    3    4    5    6    7   
1  Johansson, Ingvar                1854  9:W 29:W 10:D 14:W  2:W  3:D  6:D 
2  Sandklef, Åke                    1938 23:D 19:W  5:W  4:W  1:L  8:W  3:D 
3  Jiretorn, Ingvar                 1897 16:W  5:L 11:W 23:W  7:W  1:D  2:D 
4  Lindström, Reine                 1830 12:W  8:D 15:W  2:L 11:W  7:D  9:W 
5  Ljungqvist, Bengt-Åke            1815 25:W  3:W  2:L  9:L 17:W 10:W 12:W 
6  Larsson, Börje                   1919 13:W 11:D 14:L 18:W 15:W  9:W  1:D 
7  Andersson, Bengt                 1832 22:W 15:D  8:W 10:D  3:L  4:D 14:W 
8  Kardehill, Toivo                 1736 28:W  4:D  7:L 20:W 14:W  2:L 16:W 
9  Florin, Hugo                     1630  1:L 12:W 26:W  5:W 10:W  6:L  4:L 
10 Westin, Bertil                   1823 24:W 18:W  1:D  7:D  9:L  5:L 22:W 
11 Berglund, Nils-Erik              1745 27:W  6:D  3:L 16:W  4:L 21:D 20:W 
12 Persson, Jean                    1438  4:L  9:L  0:W 26:W 19:W 17:W  5:L 
13 Husman, Åke                      1666  6:L 27:W 24:D 15:L 20:D 19:W 21:W 
14 Olsén, Göran                     1790 19:D 17:W  6:W  1:L  8:L 23:W  7:L 
15 Johansson, Gunnar                1781 21:W  7:D  4:L 13:W  6:L 16:L 23:W 
16 Wermelin, Leif                   1642  3:L 25:D 22:W 11:L 24:W 15:W  8:L 
17 Lindström, Börje                 1672 20:D 14:L 21:W 24:W  5:L 12:L 27:W 
18 Levin, Lennart                   1671 26:W 10:L 20:D  6:L 21:L 25:W 24:W 
19 Karlsson, Göte                   1482 14:D  2:L 25:W 21:D 12:L 13:L  0:W 
20 Kallio, Esko                     1514 17:D 23:D 18:D  8:L 13:D 28:W 11:L 
21 Hagman, Lars                     1473 15:L 22:W 17:L 19:D 18:W 11:D 13:L 
22 Brorson, Lennart                 1532  7:L 21:L 16:L 25:W 26:W 27:W 10:L 
23 Frisk, Åke                       1668  2:D 20:D 29:W  3:L 27:D 14:L 15:L 
24 Nilsson, Ingvar                  1509 10:L 28:W 13:D 17:L 16:L  0:W 18:L 
25 Josefsson, Börje                 1504  5:L 16:D 19:L 22:L  0:W 18:L 29:W 
26 Björlin, Per-Åke                 1422 18:L  0:W  9:L 12:L 22:L 29:W 28:D 
27 Ericsson, Lars                   1468 11:L 13:L 28:W 29:W 23:D 22:L 17:L 
28 Larsson, Åke                     1443  8:L 24:L 27:L  0:W 29:+ 20:L 26:D 
29 Kuspis, Kazimierz                1267  0:W  1:L 23:L 27:L 28:- 26:L 25:L 
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JUNIORKVAL         1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 Alexis Andersson SK33 1873 7 41.5 47 17S1 14V0 16V1 3S1 2V1 15S1 6S0 9V1 8S1 
2 John Fritz Västerviks ASK 2003 6.5 41.5 -4 24S1 20V1 15S1 14V0 1S0 10S1 8V1 6V1 3S½ 
3 Erik Karlsson SS Manhem 1784 6 43.0 64 18S½ 19V1 6S½ 1V0 11V1 5S1 15S½ 14V1 2V½ 
4 David Lundberg ÖrebroSS 1918 6 38.0 1 11S½ 18V½ 9S½ 12V1 8S0 22V1 19S½ 15V1 6V1 
5 Alexander Adamsson SK Rockaden 1739 6 35.0 21 21S0 10V0 25S1 23S1 16S1 3V0 18V1 19V1 9V1 
6 Peter Lauritzson Limhamns SK 1825 5.5 45.0 19 9V½ 12S1 3V½ 21S½ 10V1 14S1 1V1 2S0 4S0 
7 Robert Thollin Vallentuna SK 1545 5.5 32.5 16 15V0 FRI 22S0 17S½ 12V½ 24S1 21V½ 16S1 14S1
8 Niklas Silfverström Helsingborgs SS 1864 5 42.5 -4 13S1 21V1 14V0 15S0 4V1 18V1 2S0 11S1 1V0 
9 Patrik Wiklund Sandvikens SK 1787 5 42.5 -4 6S½ 11V½ 4V½ 13S1 22V½ 21S1 14V1 1S0 5S0 

10 Alexander Turpin SK Rockaden 2039 5 40.5 -70 14S0 5S1 13V1 22V1 6S0 2V0 11V½ 21S1 15S½
11 Tobias Johansson SK Rockaden 1864 5 39.5 -19 4V½ 9S½ 18V½ 20S1 3S0 17V1 10S½ 8V0 19S1
12 Joel Forssell Motala SS 1475 5 33.5 42 16S½ 6V0 23V1 4S0 7S½ 19V0 25V1 FRI 18S1
13 Magnus Norgren Upsala ASS 1467 5 29.0 38 8V0 25S1 10S0 9V0 19V0 FRI 24V1 23S1 21S1
14 Jonas Hådén Linköpings ASS 1680 4.5 45.5 63 10V1 1S1 8S1 2S1 15V½ 6V0 9S0 3S0 7V0 
15 Dan Eriksson SK Rockaden 2002 4.5 45.5 -60 7S1 23S1 2V0 8V1 14S½ 1V0 3V½ 4S0 10V½
16 Kristoffer Gustafsson Motala SS 1382 4.5 39.0 54 12V½ 17S1 1S0 18S0 5V0 20V1 23S1 7V0 FRI 
17 Niklas Karlsson Sandvikens SK 1474 4.5 37.5 39 1V0 16V0 19S1 7V½ 20S1 11S0 22V1 18S0 25S1
18 Markus Berggren SK Rockaden 1885 4 42.0 -84 3V½ 4S½ 11S½ 16V1 21V½ 8S0 5S0 17V1 12V0
19 Anton Olofsson SS Luleå 1564 4 40.5 9 23V½ 3S0 17V0 24V1 13S1 12S1 4V½ 5S0 11V0
20 Jakob Wåhlander SS Manhem 1411 4 31.0 1 25V1 2S0 21V0 11V0 17V0 16S0 FRI 24S1 22S1
21 Sigge Reichard SK 33 1436 3.5 41.0 52 5V1 8S0 20S1 6V½ 18S½ 9V0 7S½ 10V0 13V0
22 Viktor Hörwing Helsingborgs SS 1697 3.5 33.5 -45 --- 24V1 7V1 10S0 9S½ 4S0 17S0 25V1 20V0
23 Annika Lönnemark Linköpings ASS 1705 3 32.5 -115 19S½ 15V0 12S0 5V0 FRI 25S1 16V0 13V0 24S½
24 Per Öhrling Sandvikens SK 1334 2.5 32.5 -16 2V0 22S0 FRI 19S0 25V1 7V0 13S0 20V0 23V½
25 Niclas Clifford Ervalla SS 1235 1 33.5 -45 20S0 13V0 5V0 FRI 24S0 23V0 12V0 22S0 17V0
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KADETT-SM         1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 Martin Alarik SK Rockaden 1876 7 48.0 35 45V1 5V1 24S1 2V½ 29S½ 9S1 3S0 6V1 7S1 

2 Jonatan Berggren SK Rockaden 1821 7 47.5 49 17V1 35S1 25V1 1S½ 3S½ 29V1 6S1 5V0 8S1 

3 Inna Agrest Sollentuna SK 2073 7 47.5 -26 15S1 34S1 22V1 29S½ 2V½ 6V½ 1V1 8S½ 5S1 

4 David Ahrner SS Luleå 1790 7 39.0 47 53V0 43V1 21S1 17S1 7V0 54S1 23S1 20V1 14S1

5 Arash Rouhani Bro SK 1880 6.5 47.5 18 31V1 1S0 28V1 26S1 16V1 22S1 7S½ 2S1 3V0 

6 Johan Biörkeroth Ervalla SS 1642 6 48.5 86 41S1 16V1 9S½ 30V1 10S1 3S½ 2V0 1S0 15V1

7 Anton Fritz Västerviks ASK 2014 6 47.0 -39 32V½ 21S½ 15V1 55V1 4S1 14S½ 5V½ 9S1 1V0 

8 Anders Pettersson Roslagsbro SK 1711 6 44.0 35 57V1 38S½ 10S½ 53S1 14V½ 11S1 18V1 3V½ 2V0 

9 Martin Silwer Malmö AS 1684 6 43.5 54 33V1 47S1 6V½ 10S½ 30S1 1V0 29V1 7V0 20S1

10 Kalle Thisner SK Rockaden 1548 6 43.0 70 63S1 50S1 8V½ 9V½ 6V0 30S1 16S1 14V½ 12S½

11 Simon Hänninger SK Rockaden 1812 6 39.0 -21 24S0 57S1 61V1 31S½ 32V1 8V0 12V½ 23V1 21S1

12 Patrik Berggren SK Rockaden 1890 6 39.0 -50 26V0 45S1 31V0 61S1 43V1 41S1 11S½ 18V1 10V½

13 Vladan Nikolic SK Rockaden 1987 6 35.0 -57 20S½ 55V½ 42V½ 46V1 18S0 48S1 38V½ 39S1 25S1

14 Oskar Pålsson SA Mark 1668 5.5 44.5 26 27S1 60S1 30V0 24V1 8S½ 7V½ 22V1 10S½ 4V0 
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15 Tim Johansson Linköpings ASS 1819 5.5 42.5 7 3V0 37V1 7S0 33S1 21V½ 53S1 30S1 22S1 6S0 

16 Allan Mossiaguine SK Rockaden 1650 5.5 42.0 3 56S1 6S0 47V1 23V1 5S0 25S1 10V0 17S½ 29V1

17 Pontus Löfgren Skara SS 1756 5.5 40.5 -1 2S0 56V1 33S1 4V0 55V1 39S1 20S0 16V½ 32S1

18 Joakim Isheden SK Rockaden 1857 5.5 40.0 -51 54V0 19V1 49V½ 44S1 13V1 38S1 8S0 12S0 27V1

19 Charles Engström Ystads SS 1453 5.5 32.0 15 39V0 18S0 52V1 51S0 59V1 56S1 31S½ 47V1 36V1

20 Torbern Sonnek Sollentuna SK 1971 5 42.5 -78 13V½ 32S0 50V1 34S½ 42V1 28S1 17V1 4S0 9V0 

21 Eric Vaarala Sandvikens SK 1823 5 42.5 -38 37S½ 7V½ 4V0 58S1 15S½ 36S1 32V1 29S½ 11V0

22 Johan Hansson SS Manhem 1526 5 42.0 41 48V1 25S0 35S1 16S0 26V1 24V1 4V0 11S0 38S1

23 Adam Scheid Visby SK 1638 5 42.0 31 52S1 53V1 3S0 32V1 25S1 5V0 14S0 15V0 33V1

24 Johannes Aira SS Manhem 1603 5 41.5 26 11V1 28S1 1V0 14S0 53S1 23S0 25V0 41V1 40V1

25 Linus Eriksson Bjursås SK 1622 5 40.5 2 62S1 23V1 2S0 54V1 22V0 16S0 24S1 38V1 13V0

26 Emil Scheid Visby SK 1431 5 38.0 60 12S1 30V0 60S1 5V0 23S0 55S1 27S0 44V1 42v1 

27 Joakim Eriksson Ystads SS 1481 5 37.0 27 14V0 40S1 59S1 38V0 39S0 42S1 26V1 28V1 18S0

28 Victor Vas SS Manhem 1507 5 35.5 10 61S1 24V0 5S0 60V1 47V1 20V0 41S1 27S0 39V1

29 Elias Karlsson SS Manhem 1434 4.5 45.0 61 49S1 39S1 54V1 3V½ 1V½ 2S0 9S0 21V½ 16S0

30 Olle Johansson Skara SS 1828 4.5 42.5 -79 40V1 26S1 14S1 6S0 9V0 10V0 15V0 54S1 31S½
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31 Alexander Heino SS Manhem 1583 4.5 41.5 31 5S0 36V1 12S1 11V½ 38S0 32V0 19V½ 55S1 30V½

32 August Mårtensson SK Rockaden 1572 4.5 41.0 54 7S½ 20V1 38V1 22S0 11S0 31S1 21S0 40V1 17V0

33 Lena Lönnemark Linköpings ASS 1672 4.5 37.0 -39 9S0 41V1 17V0 15V0 61S1 58V½ 52S1 35S1 22S0

34 Martin Trost Sollentuna SK 1663 4.5 35.5 -40 43S1 3V0 53S0 20V½ 44V½ 40S0 51V1 37S½ 47S1

35 Markus Anderljung SK Rockaden 1604 4.5 35.0 -46 44S1 2V0 23V0 47S0 40V½ 50S1 58V1 33V0 49S1

36 Johan Nyman Skara SS 1556 4.5 34.0 -34 38S0 31S0 45V1 40V½ 50S1 21V0 48V1 49V1 19S0

37 Axel Wik SK Rockaden 1410 4.5 33.0 -13 21V½ 15S0 43S0 50V0 62S1 57V½ 45S1 34V½ 48Vi 

38 Martin Brengdahl Linköpings ASS 1427 4 41.5 57 36V1 8V½ 32S0 27S1 31V1 18V0 13S½ 25S0 23V0

39 Richard Jern SS Manhem 1366 4 39.5 38 19S1 29V0 46S½ 42S½ 27V1 17V0 54V1 13V0 28S0

40 Timour Hammam Sollentuna SK 1583 4 36.5 -33 30S0 27V0 63V1 36S½ 35S½ 24V1 44V1 32S0 24S0

41 Calle Fredriksson Mölndals SK 1497 4 36.0 -18 6V0 33S0 56V1 57S1 51V1 12V0 28V0 24S0 54V1

42 Viktor Nyman Skara SS 1549 4 36.0 -16 55S½ 58V½ 13S½ 39V½ 20S0 27V0 43V1 46S1 26S0

43 Sofia Jonsson Västerås SK 1400 4 35.5 30 34V0 4S0 37V1 59V1 12S0 47V0 42S0 53V1 58S1

44 Johan Ruthberg Sällquist Bro SK 1253 4 34.0 58 35V0 62V1 48S½ 18V0 34S½ 46S1 40S0 26S0 55V1

45 Matilda Berkell SK Rockaden 1353 4 32.0 -14 1S0 12V0 36S0 63V1 56S0 64S1 37V0 57V1 60S1

46 Andreas Hofverberg Bro SK 1346 4 31.0 -5 51V1 54S0 39V½ 13S0 49S½ 44V0 56S1 42V0 59S1
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47 Robin Johansson SK Rockaden 1357 3.5 38.5 13 64V1 9V0 16S0 35V1 28S0 43S1 49S½ 19S0 34V0

48 Lars Wickström Mölndals SK 1460 3.5 34.0 -9 23S0 51V1 44V½ 49V1 54So 13V0 36S0 59V1 37So

49 Robert Kloch Ystads SS 1248 3.5 33.5 32 29V0 52V1 18S½ 48S0 46V½ 51S1 47V½ 36S0 35V0

50 Niklas Johansson Horndals SK 1210 3.5 32.5 34 58S½ 10V0 20S0 37S1 36V0 35V0 60S0 64V1 61V1

51 Andreas Hellström Virsbo SK 1313 3.5 31.5 -24 46S0 48S0 62V1 19V1 41S0 49V0 34S0 56V1 52V½

52 Elin Djuréen SK Rockaden 1149 3.5 30.5 8 22V0 49S0 19S0 62S1 57V½ 60Si 33V0 58V½ 51S½

53 André Westman Sandvikens SK 1583 3 40.0 -34 4S1 22S0 34V1 8V0 24V0 15V0 55S0 43S0 64S1

54 Patrik Andersson Virsbo SK 1396 3 38.5 -11 18S1 46V1 29S0 25S0 48Vi 4V0 39S0 30V0 41V0
55 Isak Revelj SK Rockaden 1693 3 38.0 -71 42V½ 13S½ 58V1 7S0 17S0 26V0 53V1 31V0 44S0

56 Victor Fritz Västerviks ASK 1269 3 34.0 -10 16V0 17S0 41S0 64S1 45V1 19V0 46V0 51S0 62S1

57 Daniel Åhs Mölndals SK 1183 3 32.5 5 8S0 11V0 64V1 41V0 52S½ 37S½ 59S0 45S0 63V1

58 
Andreas Ruthberg 
Sällquist Bro SK 1463 3 32.0 -44 50V½ 42S½ 55S0 21V0 60V1 33S½ 35S0 52S½ 43V0

59 Martin Åkerman Sandvikens SK 1269 3 30.0 -37 60V0 63S1 27V0 43S0 19S0 61V1 57V1 48S0 46V0

60 Malin Olsson Säffle SK 1130 2.5 32.5 16 59S1 14V0 26V0 28S0 58S0 52V0 50V1 63S½ 45V0

61 Marcelo Hultman Sandvikens SK 1204 2.5 31.5 -25 28V0 64S1 11S0 12V0 33V0 59S0 63S1 62V½ 50S0

62 William Ärlegård Ervalla SS 927 2 27.5 20 25V0 44S0 51S0 52V0 37V0 63V½ 64S1 61S½ 56V0

63 Klara Rekstad SK Rockaden 1000 1.5 27.0 -16 10V0 59V0 40S0 45S0 64V½ 62S½ 61V0 60V½ 57S0

64 Martin Orell Västerås SK 1206 0.5 24.5
-

120 47S0 61V0 57S0 56V0 63S½ 45V0 62V0 50S0 53V0



 

16

 
MINIOR-SM         1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 Carl Eidenert SK33 1538 7.5 48.0 56 45S1 2V1 8V½ 18S1 4V1 3S½ 6S½ 15V1 13S1

2 Tom Carlsson SK Rockaden 1596 7 46 5 53V1 1S0 24S1 36V½ 16V1 11S1 8V1 6V1 3S½ 

3 Anton Hussain SK Rockaden 1535 6.5 48.5 14 32S1 33V1 10S1 13V1 6S½ 1V½ 15V½ 4S½ 2V½ 

4 Jonathan Westerberg Vallentuna SK 1628 6.5 46.0 -11 23V1 27V1 14S½ 8S1 1S0 19V1 16S1 3V½ 6S½ 

5 Marie-Thin Hagberg SK Rockaden 1453 6.5 43.5 1 7S0 30S1 9V½ 38V1 31V1 14S½ 10S1 13V½ 15V1

6 Jessica Bengtsson SS Manhem 1424 6 48.5 48 34S1 17S1 37V1 14V½ 3V½ 13S1 1V½ 2S0 4V½ 

7 Linda Åström Aneq Linköpings ASS 1330 6 45.5 41 5V1 20S1 13S0 10V1 14V1 15S0 17S½ 21S1 8V½ 

8 Johannes Hörngren Örebro SS 1242 6 45.5 88 46S1 41V1 1S½ 4V0 18S1 23V1 2S0 26V1 7S½ 

9 Frans Dahlstedt Schack 08 1316 6 44.0 47 10V0 12S1 5S½ 11V0 38S1 25V1 39S1 19V1 16S½

10 Leo Brodin SK Rockaden 1352 6 43.5 48 9S1 52V1 3V0 7S0 37S1 22S1 5V0 34S1 18V1

11 Josef Fallesen SK Rockaden 1515 6 43.5 -19 47V1 16S½ 21V0 9S1 36V1 2V0 23S1 17V1 14S½

12 Johannes Ålander SK 33 1100 6 33.5 71 20V0 9V0 57S1 32V1 47S0 55V1 45S1 30V1 22S1

13 Martin Östlund Bollmora SK 1319 5.5 47.0 55 35S1 40V1 7V1 3S0 21S1 6V0 19S1 5S½ 1V0 

14 Joakim Broberg SK Rockaden 1422 5.5 46.5 37 43S1 19V1 4V½ 6S½ 7S0 5V½ 20S1 16S½ 11V½

15 Carl Cederstam Barsk SK Rockaden 1287 5.5 45.5 49 36V1 22S½ 18V½ 37S1 20V1 7V1 3S½ 1S0 5S0 

16 Patrik Bergman SK Rockaden 1447 5.5 43.0 -14 31S1 11V½ 33S1 21V0 2S0 36S1 28V1 14V½ 9V½ 

17 William Forsberg Ervalla SS 1294 5.5 39.5 44 49S1 6V0 19S0 40V1 24S1 48V1 7V½ 11S0 26V1
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18 Martin Eriksson SK Rockaden 1533 5 43.5 -68 38S1 24V1 15S½ 1V0 8V0 30S1 29V½ 27S1 10S0

19 Carl Johan Örndahl SK Rockaden 1560 5 42.5 -63 26V1 14S0 17V1 27S1 29V1 4S0 13V0 9S0 32S1

20 David Jonsson Västerås SK 1279 5 42.0 20 12S1 7V0 52V1 22V1 15S0 29S½ 14V0 28S1 25V½

21 Hanna Lüning SK 33 1188 5 41.5 69 54V1 28S½ 11S1 16S1 13V0 26S0 34V1 7V0 23S½

22 Jacob Fallesen SK Rockaden 1201 5 41.0 35 25V1 15V½ 28S½ 20S0 27S1 10V0 48S1 29V1 12V0

23 Harald Berggren Torell SS Manhem 1409 5 39.0 -30 4S0 46V1 55V1 48S1 26V½ 8S0 11V0 35S1 21V½

24 Angelina Fransson Glasrikets SK 1375 5 37.0 -41 39S1 18S0 2V0 41V1 17V0 33S0 55S1 50V1 42V1

25 David Gustafsson Upsala ASS 1300 5 36.5 -19 22S0 57S1 51V1 26V0 28V½ 9S0 31V1 39V1 20S½

26 Viktor Carlson SK Rockaden 1332 4.5 42.5 4 19S0 49V1 34V1 25S1 23S½ 21V1 4V0 8S0 17S0

28 Theodor Kenneskog Bro SK 1102 4.5 38.5 50 55V1 4S0 41S1 19V0 22V0 37V1 33S1 18V0 30S½

27 Anton Agrest Sollentuna SK 1322 4.5 38.5 -38 50S1 21V½ 22V½ 29S0 25S½ 31V1 16S0 20V0 38V1

29 Christian Eggers Västerås SK 1341 4.5 37.0 -20 42V1 37S0 40V1 28V1 19S0 20V½ 18S½ 22S0 34V½

31 Joakim Nilsson Bjursås SK 1195 4.5 36.5 -9 40S0 5V0 44S1 54S1 45V1 18V0 47V1 12S0 27V½

30 Adam Rhodin Kristianstads SK 1203 4.5 36.5 5 16V0 39S½ 50V1 43V1 5S0 28S0 25S0 41V1 48S1

32 Louise Segerfelt Örgryte SK 1100 4.5 35.5 11 3V0 36S0 39V1 12S0 51V½ 53S1 37S1 48S1 19V0

33 Daniel Chai Sandvikens SK 1233 4.5 35.0 8 51S1 3S0 16V0 52S1 48V0 24V1 27V0 47S1 35V½

34 John Lingvall Sandvikens SK 1352 4.5 35.0 -46 6V0 44V1 26S0 56S1 55S1 47V1 21S0 10V0 29S½

35 Roberth Lombardi Sollentuna SK 1315 4.5 33.0 -57 13V0 42S½ 38V½ 47S0 56V1 49S1 36S1 23V0 33S½

36 Johan Fogelmark Mölndals SK 1012 4 40.0 54 15S0 32V1 56V1 2S½ 11S0 16V0 35V0 40S½ 50S1
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37 Mikael Lennefors Örebro SS 1125 4 38.0 19 44S1 29V1 6S0 15V0 10V0 27V0 32S0 55S1 49V1

38 Martin Quintans Majornas SS 1036 4 37.5 43 18V0 FRI 35S½ 5S0 9V0 43S1 42V½ 51S1 26S0
39 Philip Blom Örgryte SK 1000 4 37.0 57 24V0 31V½ 32S0 57S1 43V1 42S1 9V0 25S0 40S½

40 Johannes Almer Mölndals SK 1042 4 35.5 30 30V1 13S0 29S0 17S0 41V1 45V0 49S1 36V½ 39V½

41 Markus Hilmersson Väddö SS 1000 4 33.5 28 48V1 8S0 27V0 24S0 40S0 56S1 46V1 31S0 51V1
42 Ludvig Alnevall Mölndals SK 1138 4 32.5 7 29S0 35V½ 43S0 50V1 52S1 39V0 38S½ 45V1 24S0

43 Martin Mützell SS Gambit 1300 4 31.0 -86 14V0 50S½ 42V1 31S0 39S0 38V0 54S1 53V1 45S½

44 Mattias Andersson Virsbo SK 1207 4 25.5 -66 37V0 34S0 30V0 49S0 FRI 46V0 57S1 56S1 53S1

45 Simon Mattsson Schack 64 1200 3.5 35.5 -67 1V0 47S0 FRI 53V1 30S0 40S1 12V0 42S0 43V½
46 Oliwer Ärlegård Ervalla SS 862 3.5 28.5 22 8V0 23S0 53S0 FRI 49V0 44S1 41S0 57V½ 54V1

47 Jakob Ohlson Örgryte SK 1000 3 36.5 44 11S0 45V1 48S0 35V1 12V1 34S0 30S0 33V0 --- 

48 Ola Briese Riddarhyttans SS 1187 3 36.0 -63 41S0 53S1 47V1 23V0 33S1 17S0 22V0 32V0 31V0

49 Elin Enlund SS Gambit 1160 3 33.0 -46 17V0 26S0 54S0 44V1 46S1 35V0 40V0 52V1 37S0
50 Klas Wikström Bro SK 902 3 32.0 46 28V0 43V½ 31S0 42S0 57V1 52S1 51S½ 24S0 36V0

51 Filip Johansson Mölndals SK 1028 3 29.5 -33 33V0 56V1 25S0 55S0 32S½ 54S1 50V½ 38V0 41S0

52 Martin Kressner 
Kamraterna 
Trollh 1300 3 29.0

-
110 57V1 10S0 20S0 33V0 42V0 50V0 FRI 49S0 55V1

53 Kristian Wikström Bro SK 806 2.5 32.0 35 2S0 48V0 46V1 45S0 54V½ 32V0 56S1 43S0 44V0

54 
Alexander Ruthberg 
Sällquist Bro SK 962 2.5 27.5 -48 21S0 55S0 49V1 30V0 53S½ 51V0 43V0 FRI 46S0

55 Daniel Skorczynski SS Manhem 1000 2 35.0 -19 27S0 54V1 23S0 51V1 34V0 12S0 24V0 37V0 52S0

56 Anton Kerf Andréasson Kungsbacka SK 1100 2 28.0 -92 FRI 51S0 36S0 34V0 35S0 41V0 53V0 44V0 57V1

57 Lukas Ärleborg   1145 1.5 30.5
-

126 52S0 25V0 12V0 39V0 50S0 FRI 44V0 46S½ 56S0
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Mästarklassen Vecka 1 
  1   Lögdahl, Harald      2217   2230 Eskilstuna SK     8.5      41.0  42.0    8  55 
 2-5  Welin, Mats          2182   2263 SS Manhem         6        44.0  48.5    5  13 
      Backe, Peter         2234   2269 K-H Alliansen -72 6        44.0  47.0    4   4 
      Janse, Love          2144   2198 Västerås SK       6        42.0  45.0    5  19 
      Eriksson, Bo         2110   2175 Eskilstuna SK     6        34.0  35.0    4  15 
 6-8  Moborn, Anders       2116   2156 Motala SS         5.5      43.5  46.5    5  28 
      Henriksson, Jacob    2208   2270 Kristallens SK    5.5      40.0  44.5    2 -12 
      Hammar, Ulf          2166   2184 SK Rockaden, Umeå 5.5      36.5  39.5    4  13 
  9   Rygaard, Michael     2258   2286 Sollentuna SK     5        40.0  43.0    4 -11 
10-23 Jönsson, Krister     2100   2153 Örebro SS         4.5      43.5  47.5    4   6 
      Landgren, Andreas    2205   2236 Solna SS          4.5      42.5  46.5    4 -20 
      Krantz, Christopher  2030   2218 Eksjö SK          4.5      41.0  44.5    2 -17 
      Johansson, Lars-Erik 2318   2044 Karlstads AS      4.5      40.5  43.0    2   9 
      Carlsson, Ingvar            2044 Linköpings ASS    4.5      39.0  42.5    1  41 
      Ljungström, Dan      2104   1946 SA Fenix          4.5      39.0  40.0    2  48 
      Nyberg, Ulf          2162   2112 SK Kamraterna     4.5      38.0  41.0    4  29 
      Ong, Kevin           2109   2085 Sollentuna SK     4.5      38.0  40.5    2     21 
      Virolainen, Victor          2083 Lundby SS         4.5      37.0  40.5    2  54 
      Fahlström, Kenneth          2088 Majornas SS       4.5      35.5  39.0    2  17 
      Palmblad, Jan-Peter  2174   2160 Sollentuna SK     4.5      35.5  38.5    2 -26  
      Olsson, Tomas        2084   2126 Lunds ASK         4.5      33.0  34.0    2  - 9 
      Backman, Michael            2201 SK Rockaden       4.5      31.5  34.0    2 -24 
      Johansson, Robin     2046   2160 Falkenbergs SK    4.5      30.5  31.5    3 -24 
24-27 Andersson, Lars             2001 SS Allians        4        39.5  43.0    2  38 
      Mattsson, Michael    2047   2056 Schack 64         4        36.0  39.0    1   9 
      Horn, Emilia         2058   2125 Kristallens SK    4        34.5  35.5    2 -41 
      Borvander, Tom       2176   2237 SK Kamraterna     4        34.0  35.0    2 -41 
28-29 Fransson, Lennart           2081 Örgryte SK        3.5      41.5  45.0    1 -13 
      Wiklund, Robert      2118   2015 Götaverkens SK    3.5      37.0  38.0    2 -15 
 30   Lindbom, Niclas             1904 SK Rockaden       3        33.0  36.0    0   6 
 31   Svedberg, Hans              2085 SK Kamraterna     1        38.5  41.5    0 -101 
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KORSTABELL 
Nr  Namn                  Elo       LASK   1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
1.  Rygaard, Michael     2258       2286 16:W 24:D 26:D 15:W  4:L  2:- 30:W 23:W 11:L 
2.  Henriksson, Jacob    2208       2270 17:D 19:W 21:D 12:D 23:D  1:+  4:L  8:D 16:W 
3.  Backe, Peter         2234       2269 18:D 20:W 24:D 16:W 11:W 10:L 15:D  4:W  7:D 
4.  Welin, Mats          2182       2263 19:D 17:W 11:D 21:W  1:W  7:L  2:W  3:L  6:W 
5.  Borvander, Tom       2176       2237 20:D 26:L 23:L 19:L   :W 13:D  9:L 22:W 31:W 
6.  Landgren, Andreas    2205       2236 21:L 13:W 29:W 27:W  7:L 23:D 19:W 12:L  4:L 
7.  Lögdahl, Harald      2217       2230 22:W 27:W 15:W  8:W  6:W  4:W 10:W 16:W  3:D 
8.  Krantz, Christopher  2030       2218 23:D 25:W 14:W  7:L 21:D 19:L 20:D  2:D 17:D 
9.  Backman, Michael                2201 24:L 16:L 13:L   :W 31:D 25:D  5:W 18:W 21:D 
10. Janse, Love          2144       2198 25:D 29:L 19:W 26:W 24:W  3:W  7:L 15:W 12:D 
11. Hammar, Ulf          2166       2184 26:D 18:W  4:D 24:D  3:L 30:L 28:W 29:W  1:W 
12. Eriksson, Bo         2110       2175 27:L 22:+ 28:W  2:D 29:W 16:L 24:W  6:W 10:D 
13. Johansson, Robin     2046       2160 28:L  6:L  9:W 23:L 25:D  5:D 22:W 31:W 26:D 
14. Palmblad, Jan-Peter  2174       2160 29:D 23:+  8:L 20:W 15:L 24:- 26:D 25:W 30:D 
15. Moborn, Anders       2116       2156 30:W 28:W  7:L  1:L 14:W 21:W  3:D 10:L 19:W 
16. Jönsson, Krister     2100       2153  1:L  9:W 30:W  3:L 27:W 12:W 23:D  7:L  2:L 
17. Olsson, Tomas        2084       2126  2:D  4:L 20:L 25:D 22:W 31:D 27:D 28:W  8:D 
18. Horn, Emilia         2058       2125  3:D 11:L 25:W 29:L 20:L 22:W 31:D  9:L   :W 
19. Nyberg, Ulf          2162       2112  4:D  2:L 10:L  5:W 28:W  8:W  6:L 24:W 15:L 
20. Fahlström, Kenneth              2088  5:D  3:L 17:W 14:L 18:W 26:D  8:D 30:D 27:D 
21. Ong, Kevin           2109       2085  6:W 31:W  2:D  4:L  8:D 15:L 29:D 26:D  9:D 
22. Svedberg, Hans                  2085  7:L 12:-   :W 30:L 17:L 18:L 13:L  5:L 28:L 
23. Virolainen, Victor              2083  8:D 14:-  5:W 13:W  2:D  6:D 16:D  1:L 29:D 
24. Fransson, Lennart               2081  9:W  1:D  3:D 11:D 10:L 14:+ 12:L 19:L 25:L 
25. Mattsson, Michael    2047       2056 10:D  8:L 18:L 17:D 13:D  9:D   :W 14:L 24:W 
26. Carlsson, Ingvar                2044 11:D  5:W  1:D 10:L 30:D 20:D 14:D 21:D 13:D 
27. Johansson, Lars-Erik 2318       2044 12:W  7:L 31:W  6:L 16:L 29:D 17:D   :W 20:D 
28. Wiklund, Robert      2118       2015 13:W 15:L 12:L 31:D 19:L   :W 11:L 17:L 22:W 
29. Andersson, Lars                 2001 14:D 10:W  6:L 18:W 12:L 27:D 21:D 11:L 23:D 
30. Ljungström, Dan      2104       1946 15:L   :W 16:L 22:W 26:D 11:W  1:L 20:D 14:D 
31. Lindbom, Niclas                 1904   :W 21:L 27:L 28:D  9:D 17:D 18:D 13:L  5:L 
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MÄSTARKLASSEN vecka 2 
Plats Namn                 Fed   Intl Id Elo  LASK Klubb            Poäng M-Buch. Buch. Vinst Rat 
  1   Wademark, Helge      SWE   1701606 2140 2260 Järfälla SS      5.5      26.5  29.5    4 12 
  2   Janse, Love          SWE   1707647 2144 2198 Västerås SK      5.5      24.5  26.0    4 42 
  3   Lindh, Fredrik       SWE   1707884 2171 2252 Kristallens SK   5        25.5  28.0    3 6 
  4   Virolainen, Victor   SWE                2083 Lundby SS        5        24.5  28.0    4 89 
  5   Kring, Stephan       SWE                2248 Järfälla SS      5        24.0  26.5    4 3 
  6   Krantz, Christopher  SWE   1707876 2030 2218 Eksjö SK         5        23.5  26.0    4 7 
  7   Ohlson, Svante       SWE   1707345 2100 2142 Heby SS          4.5      29.5  33.0    4 51 
  8   Lind, Jan-Olov       SWE   1701193 2186 2227 Ervalla SS       4.5      25.0  27.0    4 3 
  9   Schütz, Ingemar      SWE   1704575 2210 2241 Schack 08        4.5      20.5  22.5    4 -9 
 10   Owen Jansson, Anders SWE   1703277 2200 2187 Sollentuna SK    4.5      18.5  20.5    3 -18 
 11   Wahlström, Lennart   SWE   1706829 2183 2239 Varbergs SK      4        25.0  28.5    2 -10 
 12   Sjölander, Anders    SWE                1999 Götaverkens SK   4        24.5  28.0    2 50 
 13   Lögdahl, Harald      SWE   1702734 2217 2230 Eskilstuna SK    4        23.5  26.0    3 -19 
 14   Carnstam, Tomas      SWE   1707221 2078 2009 Lunds ASK        3.5      27.0  30.5    2 60 
 15   Magnussen, Pål       SWE                1776 Uddevalla SS     3.5      25.5  27.5    2 62 
 16   Backman, Andreas     SWE   1709291 2057 2031 Västerås SK      3.5      25.0  28.5    2 48 
 17   Carlsson, Eric       SWE   1707990 2078 2074 Sundsvalls SS    3.5      24.5  25.5    3 27 
 18   Horn, Emilia         SWE   1705385 2058 2125 Kristallens SK   3.5      24.0  26.5    2 -14 
 19   Morin, Jonas         SWE                2031 Borlänge SK      3.5      24.0  25.0    2 42 
 20   Henriksson, Jacob    SWE   1702203 2208 2270 Kristallens SK   3.5      22.0  24.5    1 -29 
 21   Berg, Roy            SWE                2002 Majornas SS      3.5      21.5  25.0    1 56 
 22   Hammar, Ulf          SWE   1706586 2166 2184 SK Rockaden Umeå 3.5      21.0  23.0    2 -48 
 23   Wickström, Lucas     SWE           2060 1889 Linköpings ASS   3.5      20.5  23.0    2 73 
 24   Bergré, Joachim      SWE   1704893 2163 2006 SS Manhem        3.5      20.5  23.0    1 45 
 25   Hylander, Fredrik    SWE                 2093 Mölndals SK      3.5      20.5  22.0    3 -7 
 26   Nygren, David        SWE   1704761  2197 2281 SK Rockaden Umeå 3.5      20.0  22.5    2 -33 
 27   Gillefalk, Björn     SWE   1708821  2155 2142 Västerås ASK     3.5      20.0  21.5    2 -27 
 28   Eriksson, Mats       SWE   1700936  2218 2246 SS Manhem        3.5      19.5  20.5    2 -28 
 29   Eriksson, Kristian   SWE   1705172  2137 2126 Uddevalla SS     3.5      18.5  20.5    1 -37 
 30   Mårdell, Jimmy       SWE   1705610  2148 2138 SK Rockaden Umeå 3.5      18.0  19.0    2 -37 
 31   Fahlström, Kenneth   SWE                 2088 Majornas SS      3        25.5  29.0    1 16 
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 Plats Namn                 Fed   Intl Id Elo  LASK Klubb            Poäng M-Buch. Buch. Vinst Rat 
 32   Ong, Kevin           SWE   1707361  2109 2085 Sollentuna SK    2.5      24.0  26.0    2 -16 
 33   Karlsson, Kennet     SWE                 2082 Falkenbergs SK   2.5      23.5  25.5    1 -9 
 34   Fritz, Anton         SWE                 2014 Västerviks ASK   2.5      22.5  24.5    0 -21 
 35   Hammarström, Ulf     SWE                 2047 SK Rockaden Umeå 2.5      22.0  25.5    0 -17 
 36   Andersson, Alexis    SWE                 1873 SK 33            2.5      21.0  23.0    2 44 
 37   Broddefalk, Arvid    SWE   1706055  2063 2061 Västerviks SK    2.5      19.5  20.5    1 -3 
 38   Lindborg, Patrik     SWE   1707507  2096 2099 Hultsfreds SK    2.5      19.0  20.0    2 -26 
 39   Backman, Michael     SWE                 2201 SK Rockaden      2.5      15.5  17.0    1 -45 
 40   Lisander, Stefan     SWE                 2014 SS Manhem        2        21.0  23.0    1 -33 
 41   Karlsson, Jörgen     SWE                 2209 Västerviks ASK   1.5      20.0  22.5    0 -52 

 
Korstabell 
 
Nr Namn                        Elo  LASK  1    2    3    4    5    6    7   
 
1  Wademark, Helge             2140 2260 25:W  2:D  7:D 15:W 14:W  8:W  3:D 
2  Janse, Love                 2144 2198 40:W  1:D 19:D 31:D 17:W  9:W  7:W 
3  Lindh, Fredrik              2171 2252 31:D 38:W  4:D 19:W 11:D  7:W  1:D 
4  Virolainen, Victor               2083 28:D 22:W  3:D 20:W  5:L 18:W 13:W 
5  Kring, Stephan                   2248 32:D 18:W 33:W  7:L  4:W  6:D 12:W 
6  Krantz, Christopher         2030 2218 16:W 15:W  8:L 14:D 32:W  5:D 11:W 
7  Ohlson, Svante              2100 2142 12:W 13:W  1:D  5:W  8:W  3:L  2:L 
8  Lind, Jan-Olov              2186 2227 35:W 36:W  6:W 11:D  7:L  1:L 27:W 
9  Schütz, Ingemar             2210 2241 33:D 32:W 14:L 34:W 31:W  2:L 16:W 
10 Owen Jansson, Anders        2200 2187 14:D 34:D 15:L 37:W 33:W 16:D 17:W 
11 Wahlström, Lennart          2183 2239 17:W 19:D 21:W  8:D  3:D 12:D  6:L 
12 Sjölander, Anders                1999  7:L  0:W 13:D 25:W 26:W 11:D  5:L 
13 Lögdahl, Harald             2217 2230 37:W  7:L 12:D 23:W 16:D 14:W  4:L 
14 Carnstam, Tomas             2078 2009 10:D 27:W  9:W  6:D  1:L 13:L 20:D 
15 Magnussen, Pål                   1776  0:W  6:L 10:W  1:L 27:L 34:W 30:D 
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Nr Namn                        Elo  LASK  1    2    3    4    5    6    7   
 
16 Backman, Andreas            2057 2031  6:L 17:D 30:W 28:W 13:D 10:D  9:L 
17 Carlsson, Eric              2078 2074 11:L 16:D 41:W 22:W  2:L 25:W 10:L 
18 Horn, Emilia                2058 2125 26:W  5:L 36:D 21:D 19:W  4:L 24:D 
19 Morin, Jonas                     2031 41:W 11:D  2:D  3:L 18:L 29:D 32:W 
20 Henriksson, Jacob           2208 2270 38:D 31:D 24:W  4:L 21:D 27:D 14:D 
21 Berg, Roy                        2002 27:D 30:W 11:L 18:D 20:D 22:D 26:D 
22 Hammar, Ulf                 2166 2184 24:D  4:L 35:W 17:L 34:W 21:D 23:D 
23 Wickström, Lucas            2060 1889 30:D 26:L 38:W 13:L 29:D 33:W 22:D 
24 Bergré, Joachim             2163 2006 22:D 28:D 20:L 29:D 38:W 31:D 18:D 
25 Hylander, Fredrik                2093  1:L 40:W 26:D 12:L 36:W 17:L 35:W 
26 Nygren, David               2197 2281 18:L 23:W 25:D 33:D 12:L 37:W 21:D 
27 Gillefalk, Björn            2155 2142 21:D 14:L 34:D 40:W 15:W 20:D  8:L 
28 Eriksson, Mats              2218 2246  4:D 24:D 31:L 16:L 41:W 35:D 36:W 
29 Eriksson, Kristian          2137 2126 36:L 35:D 37:D 24:D 23:D 19:D 31:W 
30 Mårdell, Jimmy              2148 2138 23:D 21:L 16:L 41:W 35:D 32:W 15:D 
31 Fahlström, Kenneth               2088  3:D 20:D 28:W  2:D  9:L 24:D 29:L 
32 Ong, Kevin                  2109 2085  5:D  9:L 39:W 36:W  6:L 30:L 19:L 
33 Karlsson, Kennet                 2082  9:D 39:W  5:L 26:D 10:L 23:L 37:D 
34 Fritz, Anton                     2014 39:D 10:D 27:D  9:L 22:L 15:L  0:W 
35 Hammarström, Ulf                 2047  8:L 29:D 22:L  0:W 30:D 28:D 25:L 
36 Andersson, Alexis                1873 29:W  8:L 18:D 32:L 25:L 39:W 28:L 
37 Broddefalk, Arvid           2063 2061 13:L 41:D 29:D 10:L 40:W 26:L 33:D 
38 Lindborg, Patrik            2096 2099 20:D  3:L 23:L 39:W 24:L 40:L 41:W 
39 Backman, Michael                 2201 34:D 33:L 32:L 38:L  0:W 36:L 40:W 
40 Lisander, Stefan                 2014  2:L 25:L  0:W 27:L 37:L 38:W 39:L 
41 Karlsson, Jörgen                 2209 19:L 37:D 17:L 30:L 28:L  0:W 38:L 
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Vecka 1 
KLASS I:1 8-manna 1918 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Tommi Saukkoriipi Schack 64 1997 - 0 ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 5 20 
2 Robert Ruonala Örgryte SK 1960 1 - 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 4.5 18 
3 Mikael Arovén Kristallens SK 1997 ½ 1 - 0 1 ½ 0 1 4 -12 
4 Julia Almer Mölndals SK 1931 0 ½ 1 - ½ 0 1 1 4 11 
5 Simo Panas SS Manhem 1919 0 ½ 0 ½ - ½ 1 1 3.5 -1 
6 Torbjörn Engström Kristallens SK 1816 0 0 ½ 1 ½ . ½ ½ 3 20 
7 Peter Holmgren Motala SS 1870 ½ ½ 1 0 0 ½ - 0 2.5 -14 
8 Farhad Rouhani Bro SK 1852 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 - 1.5 -42 
              

KLASS I:2 8-manna 1937 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Per Hultin SS Gambit 2157 - 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 5.5 -3 
2 Kristian Glans Eslövs SK 2000 0 - 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ 5 28 
3 Susanne Hansson SS Manhem 1993 1 0 - 1 1 0 1 1 5 29 
4 Peter Wisdahl Farsta SK 1901 ½ ½ 0 - ½ 1 0 1 3.5 11 
5 Jan Krüger Majornas SS 1772 0 0 0 ½ - 1 1 ½ 3 36 
6 Jan Andersson Ervalla SS 1811 0 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 3 25 
7 Jörgen Nilsson Mölndals SK 1923 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 2 -44 
8 Jan Bohlin Majornas SS 1938 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 -82 
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Vecka 1 
 
              
KLASS I:3 8-manna 1945 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Fredrik Andersson SK Kamraterna Trollh. 2089 - 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 5.5 16 
2 Gilbert Jansson SS Gambit 1901 0 - 0 1 1 ½ ½ 1 4 31 
3 Ingemar Gustavsson Falköpings SS 1901 0 1 - ½ ½ ½ 0 1 3.5 15 
4 Dan Larsson SK Vi-Mo 2002 ½ 0 ½ - 1 ½ 0 1 3.5 -19 
5 Ellinor Frisk Lunds ASK 1979 ½ 0 ½ 0 - 1 ½ 1 3.5 -11 
6 Stefan Klang SS Manhem 1882 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 - 1 1 3.5 21 
7 Tomas Karlsson Stockholms SS 1985 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 - 0 3 -30 
8 Bertil Westin Alingsås SS 1823 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1.5 -23 
              
KLASS I:4 8-manna 1929 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Fredrik Gidmark SS Allians 1887 - ½ ½ 1 1 1 0 1 5 62 
2 Mathias Carlsson SS Gambit 1911 ½ - 0 ½ ½ 1 1 1 4.5 38 
3 Per Green SK Kamraterna Trollh. 1968 ½ 1 - 0 0 1 ½ 1 4 2 
4 Tommy Wickström Bjursås SK 1885 0 ½ 1 - ½ ½ 1 0 3.5 15 
5 Leif Isaksson K-H Alliansen -72 2028 0 ½ 1 ½ - 0 ½ ½ 3 -50 
6 Uno Axelsson SK Kamraterna   1935 0 0 0 ½ 1 - 1 ½ 3 -19 
7 Veronica Breen Mölndals SK 2013 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 - 1 3 -44 
8 Allan Lennerstad SS Manhem 1802 0 0 0 1 ½ ½ 0 - 2 -4 
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS II:1 8-manna 1761 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Lennart Gunnarsson SS Gambit 1774 - 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 5.5 60 
2 Lennart Rydholm SS Manhem 1749 0 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 53 
3 Görgen Andersson K-H Alliansen -72 1829 0 0 - 1 1 1 ½ 1 4.5 10 
4 Henrik Andersson Mora SK 1776 1 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 4 11 
5 Jesper Mossberg SS Manhem 1854 ½ 0 0 1 - ½ ½ 1 3.5 -31 
6 Ingemar Gunnarsson SA Mark 1840 0 1 0 0 ½ - ½ i 3 -53 
7 Johnny Merkel SS Allians 1558 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ - 0 1.5 1 
8 Kenneth Wallin SK Schackalen 1708 0 0 0 0 0 o 1 - 1 -51 
              

KLASS II:2 8-manna 1772 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Jesper Nyström Lundby SS 1775 - 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 78 
2 Vincent Andréasson SS Manhem 1820 0 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 30 
3 Anders Åström SS Luleå 1714 0 0 - ½ 1 1 1 1 4.5 53 
4 Timmy Forsberg SA Mark 1775 0 1 ½ - 0 1 ½ 1 4 14 
5 William Palma SS Manhem 1715 0 0 0 1 - 1 ½ o 2.5 4 
6 Stig Sjögren Örebro SS 1894 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 ½ 2.5 -74 
7 Fredrik Qwarfordt Linköpings ASS 1780 0 0 0 ½ ½ 0 - 1 2 -51 
8 Age Kempe SS Gambit 1700 0 0 0 0 i ½ 0 - 1.5 -54 
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS II:3 8-manna 1766 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Henrik Haapala Bro SK 1847 - 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 5.5 38 
2 Daniel Andersson SS Allians 1819 1 - ½ 0 1 0 1 1 4.5 14 
3 Jonas Ahlqvist SS Manhem 1738 0 ½ - 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 4 26 
4 Emil Jonsson Gnarps SK 1888 0 1 0 - ½ 1 ½ 1 4 -24 
5 Per-Olof Jönbrink Lerums SK 1769 ½ 0 ½ ½ - ½ ½ 1 3.5 -1 
6 Robert Söderberg SK Kamraterna Trollh. 1728 0 1 ½ 0 ½ - ½ ½ 3 -3 
7 Knut Rang Hässleholms SK 1783 0 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ - i 3 -27 
8 Svante Norlander SS Manhem 1556 0 0 0 0 0 ½ o - 0.5 -23 
              

KLASS II:4 8-manna 1775 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Kristian Aaltonen SS Manhem 1842 - ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 1 5 27 
2 Peter Bertelsen SS Manhem 1880 ½ - ½ ½ ½ 1 1 i 5 5 
3 Leif Lindqvist Eslövs SK 1789 ½ ½ - ½ ½ 0 1 1 4 11 
4 Torbjörn Wiklund SK Kamraterna Trollh. 1812 ½ ½ ½ - 0 ½ ½ 1 3.5 -13 
5 Eva Johansson Alingsås SS 1821 0 ½ ½ 1 - ½ 0 1 3.5 -13 
6 Rolf Barkman Hjo SK 1766 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ - o ½ 3 9 
7 Jörgen Olsson Bjursås SK 1618 0 0 0 ½ 1 i - ½ 3 13 
8 Stefan Hildingstam Västerås SK 1675 0 o 0 0 0 ½ ½ - 1 -39 
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS II:5 8-manna 1770 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Anders Persson SK Vi-Mo 1869 - 0 1 1 1 1 ½ 1 5.5 31 
2 Jörgen Waara Schack 64 1723 1 - 0 1 ½ ½ 1 i 5 51 
3 Lennart Hansson SS Manhem 1694 0 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 5 74 
4 Mikael Andersson SS Allians 1758 0 0 1 - ½ 1 ½ 1 4 19 
5 Jakob Flyckt Huskvarna ASK 1848 0 ½ 0 ½ - ½ 1 1 3.5 -28 
6 Håkan Lennerstad Rödeby SK 1790 0 ½ 0 0 ½ - 1 0 2 -54 
7 Mats Johansson Mölndals SK 1807 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 0 - ½ 1.5 -77 
8 Rickard Dave SS Manhem 1668 0 o 0 0 0 1 ½ - 1.5 -16 
              

KLASS II:6 8-manna 1777 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Tobias Adolfsson Kristallens SK 1792 - 1 ½ ½ 1 1 1 - 5 59 
2 Lars Ekman Vallentuna SK 1852 0 - 1 1 ½ ½ 1 - 4 9 
3 Robert Franzén Linköpings ASS 1732 ½ 0 - ½ ½ 1 1 - 3.5 30 
4 Peter Karlsson SS Allians 1757 ½ 0 ½ - ½ 1 ½ - 3 7 
5 Sven Degerfeldt SS Manhem 1806 0 ½ ½ ½ - ½ ½ - 2.5 -25 
6 Per Gustafsson Upsala ASS 1638 0 ½ 0 0 ½ - ½ - 1.5 -7 
7 Fredrik Westlund SS Manhem 1861 0 0 0 ½ ½ ½ - - 1.5 -73 
8                           
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS III:1 8-manna 1523 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Fredrik Josefsson Kirsebergs SK 1711 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 54 
2 Bo-Göran Mellbin SS Manhem 1392 0 0 - 1 1 ½ 1 1 4.5 74 
3 Mikael Olofsson Knislinge SK 1586 0 - 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 4.5 11 
4 Alexander Hagård SS Allians 1580 0 1 0 - 1 0 ½ 1 3.5 -18 
5 Simon Ekström Mölndals SK 1638 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 1 1 3.5 -38 
6 Per-Olov Sandgren SA Fenix 1446 0 0 ½ 1 0 - ½ 0 2 -23 
7 Jonas Enlund SS Gambit 1329 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ - ½ 1.5 -4 
8 Robert Spångberg Caissa SK 1501 0 0 0 0 0 1 ½ - 1.5 -56 
              

KLASS III:2 8-manna 1530 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Tommy Martinsson Kålltorps SS 1630 - ½ ½ 1 1 1 1 1 6 50 
2 Lowe Ivraeus Örebro SS 1585 ½ - ½ ½ 1 1 1 1 5.5 49 
3 Magnus Olsson Linköpings ASS 1586 ½ ½ - ½ ½ ½ 1 1 4.5 17 
4 Lars-Åke Englund Knislinge SK 1582 0 ½ ½ - 1 1 ½ ½ 4 1 
5 Håkan Warston SS Manhem 1467 0 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 1 3.5 22 
6 Ulf Kressner SK Kamraterna Trollh. 1702 0 0 0 ½ 0 - ½ 1 2 -98 
7 Per Gustavsson Vara SS 1501 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ - 1 2 -36 
8 Ludvig Lindblom SS Allians 1185 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 - 0.5 -5 
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS III:3 8-manna 1539 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Mårten Garner Linköpings ASS 1696 - 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 - 5 21 
2 Christian Andersson Alingsås SS 1504 0 - 1 ½ 1 1 1 - 4.5 58 
3 Fredrik Blixt Schack 88 1732 ½ 0 - ½ 0 1 1 - 3 -51 
4 Sabine Hansson SS Manhem 1586 0 ½ ½ - 0 1 1 - 3 -14 
5 Niklas Werner SS Manhem 1380 0 0 1 1 - o ½ - 2.5 37 
6 Per Gunnar Nilsson Degerfors SS 1500 ½ 0 0 0 i - 1 - 2.5 -17 
7 Tor Karlsson SS Manhem 1373 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 - - 0.5 -34 
8                           
              

KLASS III:4 8-manna 1548 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Ari Orava Alingsås SS 1686 - ½ 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 5 4 
2 Sergey Krakov SS Manhem 1725 ½ - ½ 0 1 ½ 1 1 4.5 -25 
3 Mikael Forsberg SK Rockaden Umeå 1564 1 ½ - 1 ½ 0 0 1 4 11 
4 Cajsa Elfverson Solna SS 1495 ½ 1 0 - ½ 0 1 1 4 33 
5 Kaarlo Book Uddebo SK 1589 0 0 ½ ½ - 1 1 1 4 3 
6 Anton Furustig Kristallens SK 1368 0 ½ 1 1 0 - 0 1 3.5 57 
7 Karl Malbert SS Manhem 1513 0 0 1 0 0 1 - 1 3 -5 
8 Robert Clark Ervalla SS 1444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -78 
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS III:5 8-manna 1545 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Börje Lindström Finspångs SK 1672 - 0 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 5 6 
2 Carl-Johan Arbeus Wasa SK 1745 1 - 0 1 1 0 1 1 5 -13 
3 Sven-Göran Frimodig Knislinge SK 1590 0 1 - 1 ½ 1 0 1 4.5 17 
4 Viktor Zethelius SS Gambit 1554 0 0 0 - 1 1 1 1 4 13 
5 Göte Karlsson Hultsfreds SK 1482 ½ 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 0 3 4 
6 Jörgen Lagergren SK Kamraterna Trollh. 1445 0 1 0 0 0 - 1 1 3 16 
7 Anders Svensson SS Manhem 1517 ½ 0 1 0 0 0 - 1 2.5 -23 
8 Bertil Ekman Kålltorps SS 1350 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 -20 
              

KLASS III:6 8-manna 1492 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Ivan Erben Solna SS 1648 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 6 32 
2 Robert Eriksen SS Allians 1612 0 - ½ ½ 1 1 1 1 5 10 
3 Richard Eklund Majornas SS 1549 1 ½ - 1 0 ½ ½ 1 4.5 14 
4 Erik Geijer SK Rockaden 1474 0 ½ 0 - 1 0 1 1 3.5 5 
5 Per-Erik Andersson SS Manhem 1416 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 0 3 10 
6 Benny Lindhe Nyköpings ASK 1482 0 0 ½ 1 0 - ½ 1 3 -11 
7 Mattias Rönn Kungsörs SK 1526 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ - 1 2 -58 
8 Carl-Gustaf Jarebo SS Manhem 1224 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 -2 
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS III:7 8-manna 1510 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Daniel Gullberg SK Rockaden 1646 - ½ ½ 1 1 1 1 1 6 35 
2 Stefan Göthe SS Manhem 1528 ½ - 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 5 41 
3 Per Karlsson Lundby SS 1628 ½ 1 - 0 1 0 1 1 4.5 -8 
4 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians 1389 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 1 4 57 
5 Niklas Norberg Västerås SK 1533 0 0 0 1 - 1 1 1 4 8 
6 Roger Andersson Virsbo SK 1473 0 ½ 1 0 0 - ½ 1 3 -4 
7 Per Bergström Kålltorps SS 1447 0 0 0 0 0 ½ - 1 1.5 -42 
8 Kjell Kalén SS Manhem 1437 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -87 
              

KLASS IV:1 8-manna 1209 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Mattias Carlsson SS Manhem 1208 - 1 0 1 ½ 1 1 1 5.5 65 
2 Jens Karlsson Skara SS 1266 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 1 5 28 
3 Per-Axel Persson SS Manhem 1120 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 o 4 55 
4 Johannes Frimodig Knislinge SK 1265 0 0 1 - ½ 1 ½ 1 4 -4 
5 Daniel Vikström Riddarhyttans SS 1252 ½ 0 0 ½ - 1 1 1 4 1 
6 Claes Brauer SS Manhem 1122 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 1 3 14 
7 Erik Persson SS Manhem 1135 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 1.5 -39 
8 Kenneth Frisk  SK Kamraterna Trollh. 1300 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 - 1 -120
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Vecka 1 
              

KLASS IV:2 8-manna 1204 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Poäng   
1 Gert-Åke Englund Knislinge SK 1282 - 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 0 5.5 36 
2 Lennart Vikström Riddarhyttans SS 1289 0 - ½ 1 1 1 i 1 5.5 23 
3 Johan Borre Burgsviks SK 1266 0 ½ - 1 1 1 1 1 5.5 43 
4 Rasmus Lindholm Mora SK 1097 ½ 0 0 - 1 0 ½ 1 3 21 
5 Michael Sheingold SS Manhem 1147 0 0 0 0 - 1 ½ 1 2.5 -13 
6 Jan Ambecker SS Manhem 1087 0 0 0 1 0 - ½ 1 2.5 8 
7 Sven Persson SS Manhem 1224 0 o 0 ½ ½ ½ - ½ 2 -41 

8 Birgitta Nede Hässleholms SK 1241 1 0 0 0 0 0 ½ - 1.5 -77 
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Vecka 1 
KLASS I:1 10-manna 1954 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POÄNG   

1 Lasse Larsson Halmstads SS 2033 - ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 1 - 6 35 
2 Thomas Franzén Upsala ASS 1908 ½ - 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 - 6 82 
3 Henrik Grahn SS Luleå 2021 0 1 - 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 - 5.5 24 
4 Börje Persson SA Fenix 1902 ½ ½ 0 - ½ 0 1 1 1 - 4.5 37 
5 Anders Östlund Bollmora SK 1953 ½ 0 ½ ½ - ½ ½ ½ ½ - 3.5 -14 
6 André Lundin Visby SK 1916 0 0 0 1 ½ - 1 0 1 - 3.5 -1 
7 Stefan Bryntze SK Rockaden 2116 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 - 3.5 -74 
8 Sören Svensson SS Manhem 2015 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 - 1 - 3 -55 
9 Ola Westerlund SK Kamraterna 1725 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 - - 0.5 -34 

10                               
                

KLASS I:2 10-manna 1922 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POÄNG   
1 Lucas Wickström Linköpings ASS 1889 - 0 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 7.5 109
2 Tomas Pettersson SA Fenix 1990 1 - ½ 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 6.5 37 
3 Håkan Knutsson Uddebo SK 1962 0 ½ - 1 1 1 ½ 0 i ½ 5.5 16 
4 Stefan Rilberg SS Manhem 1865 ½ 0 0 - ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 5 38 
5 Martin Wendin SK Rockaden 1950 0 1 0 ½ - 1 0 1 ½ ½ 4.5 -11 
6 Henryk Dolata Upsala ASS 2068 0 1 0 0 0 - 1 1 ½ 1 4.5 -58 
7 Roman Agrest Sollentuna SK 2088 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 - 1 ½ 1 4.5 -65 
8 Leif Selhag Lerums SK 1732 0 0 1 ½ 0 0 0 - ½ ½ 2.5 11 
9 Inge Bhatt Sollentuna SK 1784 0 0 o 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ - ½ 2.5 -8 

10 Jacob Mejvik Lunds ASK 1894 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ - 2 -69 
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Vecka 1 

KLASS II:1 10-manna 1717 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POÄNG   
1 Fredrik Gustafsson Finspångs SK 1809 - 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 0 1 1 6.5 25 
2 Michael Göransson SS Manhem 1858 0 - 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 6.5 6 
3 Gustav Fhager Örebro SS 1724 1 1 - ½ 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 6 46 
4 Björn Lindblad SK Kamraterna 1760 ½ ½ ½ - 1 0 ½ 0 1 1 5 -4 
5 Anders Dahlstedt Schack 08 1673 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 1 ½ 4.5 20 
6 Martin Oxelqvist SS Manhem 1710 0 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 1 0 4 -14 
7 Richard Myrberg Schack 78 1685 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 - 0 1 1 4 -3 
8 Lars Borgström SS Manhem 1547 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 - 0 ½ 3.5 37 
9 Georg Lappas SK Kamraterna 1745 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - ½ 2.5 -76 

10 Jan Hörngren Örebro SS 1653 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ - 2.5 -37 
                
KLASS III:1 10-manna 1468 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POÄNG   

1 Benjamin Ehmann Vanneberga SK 1760 - 1 1 i 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 44 
2 Joakim Wallenås Alingsås SS 1677 0 - 1 1 0 1 i 1 1 1 7 -3 
3 Anders Paulsson Wasa SK 1541 0 0 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 20 
4 Zdenko Naglic SS Manhem 1303 o 0 0 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 80 
5 Tomas Lennefors Örebro SS 1493 0 1 0 0 - ½ 1 0 1 1 4.5 -10 
6 Stein Jörgensen Ystads SS 1547 0 0 0 1 ½ - 1 0 ½ 1 4 -44 
7 Christer Larsson Stockholms SS 1454 0 o 1 0 0 0 - 1 1 1 4 -3 
8 Michael Lidén Piteå SK 1319 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 0 ½ 2.5 -9 
9 Anna Lindgren SK Mumien 1436 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 - 1 2.5 -50 

10 Håkan Forsberg Ervalla SS 1152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 - 0.5 -25 
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Vecka 1 

KLASS III:2 10-manna 1442 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POÄNG   
1 Daniel Björkdahl SS Manhem 1500 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 122
2 Gustav Lundqvist SK Mumien 1350 0 - 0 1 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 5.5 67 
3 Håkan Tiselius Stockholms SS 1621 0 1 - 0 0 1 ½ 1 1 1 5.5 -34 
4 Dennis Johannesson Alingsås SS 1573 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 1 ½ ½ 5 -33 
5 Piotr Klawinski SK Rockaden 1447 0 0 1 1 - 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 4.5 -2 
6 Jonas Olsson SS Manhem 1213 0 ½ 0 0 1 - 1 0 1 1 4.5 82 
7 Peter Åström Linköpings ASS 1660 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 - ½ ½ 1 4 -97 
8 Johan Granholm SS Manhem 1339 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 ½ - ½ ½ 3 -6 
9 Matz Sjölund Vallentuna SK 1494 0 0 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ - 1 3 -69 

10 Lars Nilsson Västerås SK 1219 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 0 - 1 -30 
                
KLASS IV:1 10-manna 1217 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POÄNG   

1 Klara Asplund Högelin SK Rockaden 1329 - 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 8 66 
2 Christopher Wålin Vallentuna SK 1337 0 - 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 7.5 47 
3 Alexander Karlsson SK Rockaden 1303 ½ 0 - 1 1 i 1 1 1 1 7.5 53 
4 Anders Kockum Uddevalla SS 1206 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 1 5 22 
5 Andreas Olausson Karlskrona SV 1224 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 1 0 i 4 -35 
6 Stig Grönlund SS Manhem 1130 ½ ½ o 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 4 28 
7 Christoffer Holmberg SK Rockaden 1228 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 i 1 4 -27 
8 Lars Nilsson Bjursås SK 1176 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 1 3 -29 
9 Rune Aronsson Öckerö SS 1000 0 0 0 0 1 0 o 0 - 1 2 11 

10 Kjell Ljungqvist SS Manhem 1238 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -136
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Vecka 2 
KLASS I:1 FÖRMIDDAG 1931 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Göran Rörvall Hedemora SS 2113 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 53 
2 Tomas Pettersson SA Fenix 1990 0 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 28 
3 Max Valdén Kristianstads SK 1901 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 4 27 
4 Jens Jakobsson SK Mumien 2004 0 0 1 - ½ ½ ½ 1 3.5 -25 
5 Martin Göransson Värnamo SS 1926 0 0 0 ½ - 1 1 1 3.5 1 
6 Anders Persson SK Vi-Mo 1869 0 1 0 ½ 0 - 1 ½ 3 5 
7 Nils Nordahl SS Springaren 1830 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 1.5 -31 
8 Tore Bengtsson Helsingborgs SK 1815 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 - 0.5 -58 
              
KLASS I:2 FÖRMIDDAG 1914 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Göran Seger Horndals SK 2095 - ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1 1 5 -10 
2 Fredrik Gustafsson Finspångs SK 1809 ½ - ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 4.5 66 
3 Lars-Åke Svensson Kristallens SK 1933 ½ ½ - ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 3.5 -6 
4 Daniel Sjöberg Hultsfreds SK 1985 ½ ½ ½ - 0 ½ 1 ½ 3.5 -23 
5 Seved Nylund Upsala ASS 1766 ½ 0 ½ 1 - ½ 0 1 3.5 48 
6 Börje Persson SA Fenix 1902 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ - ½ ½ 3 -12 
7 Keijo Toumisto Ulricehamns SK 1834 0 0 ½ 0 1 ½ - 1 3 10 
8 Tore Segerström Köpings SS 1988 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 - 2 -73 
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Vecka 2 
KLASS I:3 FÖRMIDDAG 1916 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Anders Svensson Bräkne-Hoby SK 2013 - ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 6 48 
2 Bo Nyberg Upsala ASS 1890 ½ - ½ ½ 1 0 1 1 4.5 41 
3 Kristian Aaltonen SS Manhem 1842 0 ½ - 1 0 1 1 1 4.5 58 
4 Roger Nilsson SK Mumien 1876 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 1 1 4.5 47 
5 Jonny Sjöstedt Knislinge SK 1766 ½ 0 1 0 - 1 0 ½ 3 34 
6 Jörgen Melander Bollnäs SS 2005 0 1 0 0 0 - ½ 1 2.5 -63 
7 Bror-Olof Svenberg SA Mark 1979 0 0 0 0 1 ½ - 1 2.5 -54 
8 Sture Hellberg Götaverkens SK 1958 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 0.5 -111 
              
KLASS I:4 FÖRMIDDAG 1950 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Mats Ahlgren H-G Schack 1965 - 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 - 4.5 44 
2 Tommy Lidén Halmstads SS 1955 0 - 1 1 0 1 1 - 4 29 
3 Håkan Knutsson Uddebo SK 1962 ½ 0 - ½ ½ 1 ½ - 3 -4 
4 Fabian Beijer Hultsfreds SK 2011 ½ 0 ½ - 0 1 1 - 3 -18 
5 Peter Halvarsson Linköpings ASS 2008 0 1 ½ 1 - 0 0 - 2.5 -34 
6 Lars Pettersson Heby SS 1876 ½ 0 0 0 1 - 1 - 2.5 7 
7 Torsten Torell Mölndals SK 1870 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 - - 1.5 -24 
8                           
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Vecka 2 
 
KLASS I:1 EFTERMIDDAG 1914 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Ellinor Frisk Lunds ASK 1979 - ½ 1 1 1 1 ½ 1 6 58 
2 Stefan Bryntze SK Rockaden 2116 ½ - 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 5 -15 
3 Rolf Iwanson Huskvarna ASK 1978 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 4 -6 
4 Stefan Olsen Kristallens SK 1866 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 ½ 3.5 16 
5 Fredrik Jacobsen Södra SASS 1817 0 ½ 0 1 - 0 ½ 1 3 16 
6 Tommy Wickström Bjursås SK 1885 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 ½ 2.5 -23 
7 Åke Lundin Solna SS 1887 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 0 - 0 2 -40 
8 Erik Karlsson SS Manhem 1784 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 - 2 -6 
 
              
KLASS I:2 EFTERMIDDAG 1956 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Hans Svedberg SK Kamraterna 2085 - 1 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ 5 8 
2 Bengt Wihlborn Växjö SK 1974 0 - 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 4.5 28 
3 Vladan Nikolic SK Rockaden 1987 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 4 5 
4 Lennart Fransson Örgryte SK 2081 1 ½ 1 - 0 ½ 0 ½ 3.5 -40 
5 Ingemar Gustavsson Falköpings SS 1901 0 ½ 0 1 - ½ 1 ½ 3.5 19 
6 Roman Agrest Sollentuna SK 2088 0 0 0 ½ ½ - 1 1 3 -56 
7 Tobias Adofsson Kristallens SK 1792 ½ 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 2.5 20 
8 Bo Backman Motala SS 1742 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 0 - 2 16 
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS I:3 EFTERMIDDAG 1952 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Dan Larsson SK Vi-Mo 2002 - ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 6 64 
2 Dan Eriksson SK Rockaden 2002 ½ - 0 1 1 1 1 1 5.5 48 
3 Niklas Silfverström Helsingborgs SS 1864 0 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 5 79 
4 Said Outgajjouft SS Manhem 1855 0 0 1 - 0 1 ½ 1 3.5 33 
5 Ulf Wesslén Lerums SK 1994 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 2 -63 
6 Alexander Turpin SK Rockaden 2039 ½ 0 0 0 1 - ½ 0 2 -78 
7 Henrik Teiffel Mölndals SK 1961 0 0 0 ½ 1 ½ - 0 2 -52 
8 Gilbert Jansson SS Gambit 1901 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 2 -31 
              
KLASS I:4 EFTERMIDDAG 1930 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Mathias Eklund Solna SS 2039 - 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 - 5 32 
2 Jonatan Berggren SK Rockaden 1821 0 - ½ 1 1 1 1 - 4.5 81 
3 Robert Wiklund Götaverkens SK 2015 0 ½ - 1 1 ½ 1 - 4 6 
4 Svante Wedin Bollmora SK 1836 ½ 0 0 - 1 1 1 - 3.5 44 
5 Ragna Löfgren SS Manhem 1950 ½ 0 0 0 - 1 0 - 1.5 -54 
6 Mikael Arovén Kristallens SK 1997 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 - 1.5 -67 
7 Håkan Lyngsjö SK Bara Bönder 1855 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1 -42 
8                           
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Vecka 2 
 
KLASS II:1 FÖRMIDDAG 1758 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Bertram Andersson K-H Alliansen -72 1736 - ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 6.5 104 
2 Lennart Rydholm SS Manhem 1749 ½ - ½ ½ 0 1 1 ½ 4 19 
3 Tim Johansson Linköpings ASS 1819 0 ½ - ½ 1 0 1 1 4 -3 
4 Jonas Wiberg H-G Schack 1809 0 ½ ½ - ½ ½ ½ 1 3.5 -17 
5 Hans Wikström Upsala ASS 1979 0 1 0 ½ - ½ ½ ½ 3 -82 
6 PO Jonsson Nyköpings ASK 1492 0 0 1 ½ ½ - 0 1 3 61 
7 Björn Wahlgren Fristads SK 1815 0 0 0 ½ ½ 1 - 1 3 -34 
8 Martin Trost Sollentuna SK 1663 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 -48 
              
KLASS II:2 FÖRMIDDAG 1748 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Patrik Abrahamsson SS Manhem 1743 - ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 6 82 
2 Nils Lundahl Upsala ASS 1762 ½ - 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 4.5 29 
3 Michael Gebart Vilhelmina SK 1565 0 0 - 1 1 ½ 1 1 4.5 90 
4 Daniel Adolfsson SS Luleå 1735 0 ½ 0 - ½ 1 1 1 4 21 
5 Mats Amnell Gävle SA 1820 0 0 0 ½ - ½ 1 1 3 -40 
6 Björn Swärd Nyköpings ASK 1646 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ - 0 0 2 -15 
7 Lars Hägglund Harplinge SS 1892 0 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 2 -95 
8 Magnus Källström Horndals SK 1819 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 2 -72 
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS II:3 FÖRMIDDAG 1757 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Lars Sjöstedt Piteå SK 1753 - 0 1 ½ ½ 1 1 1 5 49 
2 Jonas Hådén Linköpings ASS 1680 1 - 0 1 ½ 0 1 1 4.5 57 
3 Anders Kleimark SA Mark 1918 0 1 - ½ 0 1 ½ 1 4 -39 
4 Jan Larsson Malmö AS 1710 ½ 0 ½ - 1 ½ ½ ½ 3.5 16 
5 Mikael Ohlsson Kalmar SK 1735 ½ ½ 1 0 - ½ 0 1 3.5 8 
6 Ingemar Storm Vara SS 1763 0 1 0 ½ ½ - 1 0 3 -17 
7 Göte Nissinen Upsala ASS 1858 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 - ½ 2.5 -65 
8 Daniel Paulsson Halmstads SS 1639 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 ½ - 2 -9 
              
KLASS II:4 FÖRMIDDAG 1755 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Peter Hellström Borlänge SK 1731 - 0 1 1 ½ 1 i - 4.5 34 
2 Peter Lauritzson Limhamns SK 1825 1 - 0 ½ 1 1 1 - 4.5 27 
3 Bo Jörstål Nyköpings ASK 1629 0 1 - 1 0 ½ i - 3.5 28 
4 Göran Lindh Upsala ASS 1718 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 1 - 3.5 28 
5 Bengt Svensson Ronneby SK 1763 ½ 0 1 0 - 0 i - 2.5 -38 
6 Andreas Persson Kärra SS 1770 0 0 ½ 0 1 - ½ - 2 -37 
-- Thommy Perlinger Kalmar SK 1846 o 0 o 0 o ½ - - 0.5 -42 
8                           

 



 

43

Vecka 2 
              
KLASS II:1 EFTERMIDDAG 1761 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Martin Krantz SS Manhem 1871 - 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 1 1 5 13 
2 Tobias Johansson SK Rockaden 1864 0 - ½ 1 ½ 1 1 1 5 16 
3 Leif Lindqvist Eslövs SK 1789 ½ ½ - 1 ½ ½ 1 0 4 7 
4 Niklas Frost En Passant 1797 1 0 0 - 1 0 1 1 4 6 
5 Sture Lindberg Horndals SK 1597 0 ½ ½ 0 - 1 ½ 1 3.5 51 
6 Leif Selhag Lerums SK 1732 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 - 0 1 3 -5 
7 Stig Jonasson SK Kamraterna 1900 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 - 1 2.5 -76 
8 Anton Hussain SK Rockaden 1535 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 -12 
 
              
KLASS II:2 EFTERMIDDAG 1761 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Arash Rouhani Bro SK 1880 - 0 1 1 1 1 1 - 5 36 
2 Michael Göransson SS Manhem 1858 1 - 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 17 
3 Göran Flisberg SK Kamraterna 1717 0 1 - 1 1 0 0 - 3 19 
4 Jacob Mejvik Lunds ASK 1894 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 - 3 -32 
5 Bob Clignez Hilsfreds SK 1719 0 0 0 1 - ½ 1 1 2.5 14 
6 Simon Hänninger SK Rockaden 1812 0 0 1 0 ½ - 1 1 2.5 -16 
7 Sigvard Karlsson K-H Alliansen -72 1601 0 0 1 0 0 0 - - 1 -13 
-- Jon Miksa Huskvarna ASK 1605 - 0 - - 0 0 - - 0 -25 
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS II:3 EFTERMIDDAG 1779 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Max Karle  Majornas SS 1848 - ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 5.5 41 
2 Lars Ekman Vallentuna SK 1852 ½ - ½ 0 ½ 1 1 1 4.5 9 
3 Patrik Berggren SK Rockaden 1890 ½ ½ - ½ 1 ½ 0 1 4 -21 
4 Jakob Flyckt Huskvarna ASK 1848 0 1 ½ - 0 ½ 1 1 4 -7 
5 Sven Degerfeldt SS Manhem 1806 0 ½ 0 1 - ½ 1 1 4 8 
6 Fredrik Josefsson Göteborgs SS 1737 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ - ½ 1 3.5 15 
7 Kenneth Ekman Upsala ASS 1657 0 0 1 0 0 ½ - 1 2.5 8 
8 Johan Ahlander Limhamsn SK 1590 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -53 
 
              
KLASS II:4 EFTERMIDDAG 1755 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Joakim Isheden SK Rockaden 1857 - ½ ½ 1 0 1 1 1 5 14 
2 Emil Jonsson Gnarps SK 1888 ½ - ½ ½ 1 o 1 ½ 4 -2 
3 Annika Lönnemark Linköpings ASS 1705 ½ ½ - ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 4 33 
4 Mikael Carlsson Örgryte SK 1804 0 ½ ½ - ½ 1 ½ 1 4 -1 
5 Jockum Wahlberg Stockholms SS 1668 1 0 ½ ½ - 1 0 ½ 3.5 29 
6 John Hultberg Helsingborgs SS 1674 0 i ½ 0 0 - 1 ½ 3 -14 
7 Peter Bertelsen SS Manhem 1880 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 - 1 3 -56 
8 Tomas Melin Uddevalla SS 1562 0 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 0 - 1.5 -3 
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS II:5 EFTERMIDDAG 1771 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Hans Sandquist Borlänge SK 1881 - ½ 1 1 ½ 1 - - 4 20 
2 Eva Johansson Alingsås SS 1821 ½ - ½ 1 1 1 - - 4 35 
3 Martin Oxelqvist SS Manhem 1710 0 ½ - 1 1 1 - - 3.5 45 
4 Markus Berggren SK Rockaden 1885 0 0 0 - 1 1 - - 2 -44 
5 Robert Unt Stockholms SS 1553 ½ 0 0 0 - 1 - - 1.5 17 
6 Hans Lindahl SS Manhem 1736 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 -73 
-- Mats Ekqvist Solna SS 1814 - - - - - - - - 0 0 
8                           
 
              
KLASS II:6 EFTERMIDDAG 1733 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Jesper Mossberg SS Manhem 1854 - ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ - 4.5 15 
2 Håkan Berg Halmstads SS 1729 ½ - 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ - 4 33 
3 Daniel Gullberg SK Rockaden 1646 0 0 - 1 1 1 ½ - 3.5 42 
4 Jörgen Nilsson Mölndals SK 1923 0 ½ 0 - ½ 1 1 - 3 -50 
5 Thomas Centerström Vallentuna SK 1701 ½ 0 0 ½ - ½ 1 - 2.5 -6 
6 Jonas Bengtsson SS Manhem 1801 0 ½ 0 0 ½ - 1 - 2 -51 
7 Kristian Karlsén Lysekils SK 1474 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 0 - - 1.5 17 
8                           
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS III:1 FÖRMIDDAG 1502 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Johan Biörkeroth Ervalla SS 1642 - ½ ½ 1 1 1 1 1 6 34 
2 Johan Hansson SS Manhem 1526 ½ - ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 5.5 56 
3 Dennis Johannesson Alingsås SS 1573 ½ ½ - 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 5 24 
4 Jonas Westerdahl Göteborgs SS 1581 0 0 0 - 1 1 1 1 4 -9 
5 Per-Erik Larsson Bjursås SK 1300 0 0 0 0 - 1 ½ 1 2.5 33 
6 Michael Gurebo SS Manhem 1457 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 1 2.5 -17 
7 Jonathan Röhss Örgryte SK 1509 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 - 1 2 -50 
8 Joacim Hultin Sala SK 1427 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 - 0.5 -71 
              
KLASS III:2 FÖRMIDDAG 1523 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Joakim Elfving Göteborgs SS 1594 - ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 5 24 
2 Björn Perneborn SS Delectus 1583 ½ - ½ ½ ½ 1 1 1 5 28 
3 Ingvar Stark Uddebo SK 1550 ½ ½ - ½ ½ 1 1 i 5 31 
4 Erik Svensson Kristallens SK 1565 0 ½ ½ - ½ 1 1 1 4.5 18 
5 Johannes Aira SS Manhem 1603 ½ ½ ½ ½ - 0 1 1 4 -11 
6 Stig Konradsson Bjursås SK 1518 ½ 0 0 0 1 - 1 1 3.5 1 
7 Inge Isaksson Gällivare SS 1401 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 1 -40 
8 Richard Jern SS Manhem 1366 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 - 0 -51 
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS III:3 FÖRMIDDAG 1509 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Joakim Wallenås Alingsås SS 1677 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 6.5 42 
2 Julius Andiné SS Manhem 1444 0 - ½ ½ 1 1 1 1 5 69 
3 Lennart Westman Bjursås SK 1564 0 ½ - 1 0 1 1 1 4.5 13 
4 Alexander Heino SS Manhem 1583 0 ½ 0 - ½ 1 1 ½ 3.5 -26 
5 Mike Larsson SK Kamraterna 1400 0 0 1 ½ - 0 ½ ½ 2.5 4 
6 Carl Martin Sikström SK Mumien 1478 0 0 0 0 1 - ½ 1 2.5 -21 
7 Fredrik Sievert Helsingborgs SS 1537 0 0 0 0 ½ ½ - 1 2 -59 
8 Jakob Wåhlander SS Manhem 1385 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 0 0 - 1.5 -22 
              
KLASS III:4 FÖRMIDDAG 1512 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Lennart Nylander SK Vi-Mo 1535 - ½ 1 1 1 1 0 - 4.5 42 
2 Svante Norlander SS Manhem 1556 ½ - 1 0 1 1 1 - 4.5 36 
3 Marcus Johansson Växjö SK 1595 0 0 - 1 1 ½ 1 - 3.5 -9 
4 Göran Palmqvist SK Passanten 1533 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 - 3 -5 
5 Stefan Myrenfors Helsingborgs SS 1603 0 0 0 1 - ½ 1 - 2.5 -41 
6 Christer Larsson Stockholms SS 1454 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 - 2 -15 
7 Zdenko Naglic SS Manhem 1303 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1 -8 
8                           
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS III:1 EFTERMIDDAG 1508 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Sigge Reichardt SK 33 1436 - 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 6.5 120 
2 William Palma SS Manhem 1715 0 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 -18 
3 Christian Andersson Alingsås SS 1504 ½ 0 - 1 1 ½ ½ 1 4.5 33 
4 Bertil Öjerskog Klippans SK 1436 0 1 0 - 1 1 0 0 3 8 
5 Kjell Persson Bollmora SK 1566 0 0 0 0 - 1 ½ 1 2.5 -52 
6 Vilhelm Press SK Rockaden 1489 0 0 ½ 0 0 - 1 1 2.5 -26 
7 Carl Johan Örndahl SK Rockaden 1560 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 - 0 2 -64 
8 Magnus Lewis Kristallens SK 1361 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - 2 -1 
 
              
KLASS III:2 EFTERMIDDAG 1504 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Markus Anderljung SK Rockaden 1604 - 1 1 0 1 1 1 ½ 5.5 30 
2 Daniel Löfgren Eksjö SK 1492 0 - 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ 5 53 
3 Josef Fallesen SK Rockaden 1515 0 0 - ½ ½ 1 1 1 4 13 
4 Ola Junghard SS Manhem 1439 1 ½ ½ - ½ 0 ½ ½ 3.5 21 
5 Emanuel Svensson Uddevalla SS 1558 0 0 ½ ½ - ½ 1 1 3.5 -19 
6 Stig Jurå Heby SS 1683 0 0 0 1 ½ - 0 1 2.5 -88 
7 Pontus Ivebrink Västerås SK 1425 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 - 1 2.5 -5 
8 Ewert Ivarson Nyköpings ASK 1317 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 0 0 - 1.5 -5 
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS III:3 EFTERMIDDAG 1499 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Fredrik Öhrn SS Manhem 1679 - 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 25 
2 Linus Eriksson Bjursås SK 1622 1 - ½ 1 0 1 1 1 5.5 25 
3 Kristoffer Gustafsson Motala SS 1382 0 ½ - 1 1 ½ ½ 1 4.5 70 
4 Patrik Bergman SK Rockaden 1447 0 0 0 - 1 1 1 1 4 32 
5 Anders Öhnedal Westermalms SK 1554 0 1 0 0 - ½ 1 ½ 3 -35 
6 Klara Asplund Högelin SK Rockaden 1329 0 0 ½ 0 ½ - 0 1 2 4 
7 Erik Geijer SK Rockaden 1474 0 0 ½ 0 0 1 - 0 1.5 -56 
8 Karl Karlsson Uddevalla SS 1501 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 - 1.5 -65 
 
              
KLASS III:4 EFTERMIDDAG 1514 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Lars Borgström SS Manhem 1547 - 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 - 4.5 39 
2 Stefan Hildingstam Västerås SK 1675 0 - 1 ½ 1 1 1 - 4.5 3 
3 Pontus Echardt SK Rockaden 1521 0 0 - 1 ½ 1 1 - 3.5 14 
4 Robert Spångberg Caissa SK 1501 1 ½ 0 - 1 0 ½ - 3 3 
5 Anton Furustig Kristallens SK 1368 ½ 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 - 3 42 
6 Patrik Jämtbo Skövde SS 1627 0 0 0 1 0 - ½ - 1.5 -80 
7 Sven-Göran Eriksson SS Manhem 1361 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ - - 1 -21 
8                           
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS III:5 EFTERMIDDAG 1516 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Alexander Angleby SK Rockaden 1671 - 1 1 1 1 1 ½ - 5.5 41 
2 Jonathan Westerberg Vallentuna SK 1628 0 - ½ 1 1 1 1 - 4.5 20 
3 Ivar Jacobsson Helsingborgs SS 1663 0 ½ - 1 ½ 1 1 - 4 -6 
4 Björn Lindskog Göteborgs SS 1634 0 0 0 - 1 1 1 - 3 -30 
5 Marie-Thin Hagberg SK Rockaden 1453 0 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 - 2.5 2 
6 Torbjörn Ahlgren Njudungs SK 1350 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 - 1 -19 
7 Jonas Olsson SS Manhem 1213 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0.5 -8 
8                           
              
KLASS III:6 EFTERMIDDAG 1479 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Allan Mossiaguine SK Rockaden 1671 - ½ ½ 1 1 i 1 - 5 19 
2 Stefan Göthe SS Manhem 1628 ½ - ½ 1 1 1 1 - 5 30 
3 Victor Vas SS Manhem 1507 ½ ½ - ½ 1 1 1 - 4.5 45 
4 Thorbjörn Palm Halmstads SS 1539 0 0 ½ - ½ 1 1 - 3 -10 
5 Martin Eriksson SK Rockaden 1533 0 0 0 ½ - 1 1 - 2.5 -26 
6 Love Törngren Mölndals SK 1034 o 0 0 0 0 - 1 - 1 23 
7 Erik Gustafsson Vallentuna SK 1440 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 -81 
8                           
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Vecka 2 
              
KLASS IV:1 EFTERMIDDAG 1201 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Elmer Eliasson Mölndals SK 1247 - ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 6 64 
2 Alexander Karlsson SK Rockaden 1303 ½ - ½ 1 ½ 1 1 i 5.5 27 
3 Per Heydorn Lysekils SK 1319 0 ½ - 1 1 1 1 1 5.5 24 
4 Louise Rosenblad SK Rockaden 1238 0 0 0 - ½ 1 1 1 3.5 -12 
5 Sven Persson SS Manhem 1224 ½ ½ 0 ½ - ½ ½ 0 2.5 -40 
6 Gunnar Lundqvist SS Manhem 1140 0 0 0 0 ½ - ½ 1 2 -26 
7 Ludvig Alnevall Mölndals SK 1138 0 0 0 0 ½ ½ - i 2 -36 
-- Marco Helin Lundby SS 1000 0 o 0 0 1 0 o - 1 -1 
 
              
KLASS IV:2 EFTERMIDDAG 1209 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 POÄNG   
1 Aron Hansson SS Manhem 1291 - 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 
2 Markus Lundgren Växjö SK 1279 0 - 1 ½ 1 1 0 1 4.5 8 
3 Christoffer Holmberg SK Rockaden 1228 1 0 - ½ 0 1 1 1 4.5 26 
4 Dick Olsson Kristallens SK 1243 0 ½ ½ - 1 ½ 1 1 4.5 20 
5 Johan Hagberg SK Rockaden 1064 0 0 1 0 - 1 ½ 1 3.5 48 
6 Anders Öhlund Stockholms SS 1166 1 0 0 ½ 0 - 1 1 3.5 14 
7 Birgitta Nede Hässleholms SK 1241 0 1 0 0 ½ 0 - 1 2.5 -43 
8 Göran Gustafsson Mölndals SK 1154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -93 
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Klubbtävlingen
1 SS Manhem 67 
2 SK Rockaden 44 
3 Alingsås SS 14 
4 Linköpings ASS 12 
5 SS Gambit 10 
 SK Kamraterna 10 
7 SK 33 9 
 SK Vi-Mo 9 
9 Finspångs SK 8 
10 SS Allians 7 
 Halmstads SS 7 
 Lunds ASK 7 
13 Kristallens SK 6 
 Vallentuna SK 6 
 Bro SK 6 
 Wasa SK 6 
 Solna SS 6 
 Upsala ASS 6 
 Borlänge SK 6 
 Limhamns SK 6 
21 Knislinge SK 5 
 Schack 64 5 
 Eskilstuna SK 5 
 K-H Alliansen -72 5 
 SA Fenix 5 
 Sollentuna SK 5 

 Växjö SK 5 
28 SK Kamraterna Trollh. 4 
 Lundby SS 4 
 Eslövs SK 4 
 Majornas SS 4 
 Västerås SK 4 
 Bräkne-Hoby SK 4 
 Eksjö SK 4 
35 Skövde SS 3 
 Örebro SS 3 
 Vanneberga SK 3 
 Kirsebergs SK 3 
 Kålltorps SS 3 
 Uddebo SK 3 
 Järfälla SS 3 
 Skärblacka SK 3 
 Hedemora SK 3 
 Horndals SK 3 
 H-G Schack 3 
 Piteå SK 3 
 Ervalla SS 3 
 Göteborgs SS 3 
 Mölndals SK 3 
50 Västerviks ASK 2 
 SS Luleå 2 
 Örgryte SK 2 

 SK Mumien 2 
 Skara SS 2 
 Riddarhyttans SS 2 
 Åstorps SS 2 
 Helsingborgs SS 2 
 Gnarps SK 2 
 SS Delectus 2 
 Sundsvalls SS 2 
61 Falköpings SS 1 
 Stockholms SS 1 
 Schack 88 1 
 SK Rockaden Umeå 1 
 Burgsviks SK 1 
 Kristianstads SK 1 
 Huskvarna ASK 1 
 Götaverkens SK 1 
 Vilhelmina SK 1 
 SA Mark 1 
 Nyköpings ASK 1 
 Bjursås SK 1 
 Motala SS 1 
 Lysekils SK 1 
 

 


